

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:DB-I
{THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE}
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	WP(C)PIL 11/2020	COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Vs UNION TERRITORIES OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH TH SECRETARIES SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT	MONIKA KOHLI AMICUS CURIAE FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES T.M.SHAMSHI ASGI FOR RES MEMBER SECRETARY JKSLSA FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
---	------------------	---	--

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:DB-III

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(5811/2022) RPLPA 2/2014	IN	CHAMAN LAL Vs RAM LAL AND ORS.	FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR RES
2	CM(6828/2021) LPA 263/2019 RESTORATION	IN	STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY TO GOVT., GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Vs RUPPALI PHULL	ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR RES ABHINAV SHARMA, SR. ADV., FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR PET
3	CM(7041/2021) LPA 263/2019 DISPENSING	IN	STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY TO GOVT., GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Vs	H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR PET
4	CM(4585/2022) WP(C) 949/2021 INTERIM RELIEF CAV 1268/2021	IN	MUKHTAR UL AZIZ Vs GENERAL ADMINISTRATION UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPTT VS PUBLIC AT LARGE	R A JAN FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG, CAVEATOR FOR RES AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR CAVEAT
5	Cr1 LP(D) 28/2022 Cr1M(1909/2022)		UT OF JAND K TH ADDL SP HEAHQUARTERS DODA Vs SANTOSHA DEVI AND ANR	RAVINDER GUPTA FOR PET
6	Cr1 LP(D) 29/2022 Cr1M(1910/2022)		UT OF JK THROUGH SDPO WEST JAMMU Vs RAVI RAKWAL	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
7	Cr1 A(D) 61/2022 Cr1M(1861/2022)		RINKU KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION KATRA	NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET MR.SURAJ SINGH, GA FOR RES GAGAN BASOTRA, SR. ADV. FOR PET
8	CCP(D) 75/2022		RAJESH KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs MOHD ISHFAQ KHANJI COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION DODA AND ANOTHER	JOGINDER SINGH THAKUR FOR PET
9	CCP(D) 76/2022 [LPA 117/2021]	IN	GAGAN DEEP Vs AJAY KUMAR BHALLA SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET

10	CCP(D) 77/2022 [LPA 118/2021]	IN	DEEPAK SHARMA Vs AJAY KUMAR BHALLA SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
11	CCP(D) 78/2022 [WP(C) 163/2020]	IN	RAJINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS TH MADAN LAL Vs VIJAY KUMAR BIDHURI COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
12	LPA 119/2022 CM(6545/2022) CM(6546/2022)		UT OF JK THROUGH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT FINANCE DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT Vs DESHBIR SINGH AND ANR	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
13	CEA 306/2022 CM(6477/2022) CM(6478/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD SAMBA	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
14	CEA 307/2022 CM(6479/2022) CM(6480/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S VMCO ALLOYS SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
15	CEA 308/2022 CM(6509/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs M/S SAMRAT FERRO ALLOYS PVT LTD SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX BARI BRAHMANA JAMMU	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
16	CEA 309/2022 CM(6510/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs M/S DUJODWALA RESINS AND TERPENES LIMITED	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
17	CEA 310/2022 CM(6511/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX BARI BRAHMANA JAMMU	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
18	CEA 311/2022 CM(6512/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs ZUVENTUS HEALTHCARE LTD SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX BARI BRAHMANA JAMMU	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
19	CEA 312/2022 CM(6555/2022) CM(6556/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S VMCO ALLOYS 163-164 SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
20	CEA 313/2022 CM(6557/2022) CM(6558/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S UNITED PHOSPHOROUS LTD SAMBA	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
21	CEA 314/2022 CM(6559/2022) CM(6560/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S BBF INDUSTRIES LTD INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE SAMBA JAMMU	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
22	CEA 315/2022 CM(6561/2022) CM(6562/2022)		COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S CROP CHEMICALS INDIA LTD UNIT -11 INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE SAMBA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET

23	CEA 316/2022 CM(6563/2022) CM(6564/2022)	COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S CROP CHEMICALS INDIA LTD INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE SAMBA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
24	CEA 317/2022 CM(6567/2022) CM(6569/2022)	COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S JSB ALUMINIUM SIDCO INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTER SAMBA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
25	CEA 318/2022 CM(6570/2022) CM(6571/2022)	COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMMU Vs M/S CROP CHEMICALS INDIA LTD INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE SAMBA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
26	CEA 319/2022 CM(6572/2022) CM(6573/2022)	COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs M/S BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD SIDCO IGC SAMBA J AND K	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
27	CEA 320/2022 CM(6574/2022)	COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE J AND K JAMMU Vs NANDA MINT AND PINE CHEMICALS LTD	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

28	OWP 458/2004 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	MOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVNUUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET U K JALALI SR ADV FOR RES MS.MANDEEP REEN FOR PET ANIL VERMA FOR RES O.P.THAKUR SR.ADV. FOR RES ADARSH SHARMA, ADV FOR RES MR.ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES MR.S.S.NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	in OWP 1033/2000	RANI KOUR AND OTHERS Vs STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.	MANDEEP REEN FOR PET B S MANHAS, SR A A G FOR RES ADARSH SHARMA, ADV FOR RES
29	OWP 193/2012	MUKHTAR AHMED Vs MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,JAMMU AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES RAJNESH RAINA FOR RES
30	OWP 772/2012 IA(1076/2012)	JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR. Vs MOHINDER KUMAR AND ANR.	A K SHARMA FOR PET ANIL SHARMA FOR RES S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR PET
31	CRAA 265/2014	STATE TH.SHO.P/S.NOWABAD Vs MADHUR SINGH	AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET
32	LPAOW 46/2016 IA(1/2016) IA(1/2018)	VINAY VERMA Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS.	JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES S C SUBASH FOR PET L K MOZA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES ASGI FOR RES
33	OWP 789/2016 IA(1/2016) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	JAGDISH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 34 | CRAA 32/2018 | STATE TH.S.H.O P/S RAMBAN
Vs SAJAD AHMAD SHAH AND
ANR. | AJAZ LONE,G A JAMRODH SINGH
GA FOR PET
ROHIT BHALWAL FOR RES |
| 35 | OWP 164/2018
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | KARNAIL SINGH AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.EXCISE AND
TAXATION AND ORS. | VASHARAN THAKUR FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
FOR PET
R S THAKUR, SR ADV FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES
FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
M R QURESHI FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG.MR RAMAN
SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
RAJINDER KUMAR FOR RES |
| 36 | LPA 166/2018 | MANAWER HUSSAIN
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET
RASHMI DESHPANDE FOR PET
PRATEEK BANSAL FOR PET
VINEET NAGLA FOR PET
ABHISHEK A RASTOGI FOR PET
SH PRANAV KOHLI FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
CHETNA MANHAS FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH,ADV FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES |
| 37 | OWP 638/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(4549/2021) | GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS
LTD.
Vs UNION OF INDIA
TH.SECY.MIN.OF COMMERCE
DEPTT. AND ORS. | PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET
RASHMI DESHPANDE FOR PET
PRATEEK BANSAL FOR PET
VINEET NAGLA FOR PET
ABHISHEK A RASTOGI FOR PET
SH PRANAV KOHLI FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
CHETNA MANHAS FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH,ADV FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES |
| | in
OWP 639/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(6408/2021) | GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS
LTD.
Vs UNION OF INDIA
TH.SECY.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND
ORS. | PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
SH PRANAV KOHLI FOR PET
ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH,ADV FOR RES |
| 38 | SWP 1974/2018
IA(1/2018) | MOHD TARQ-UN NAVEED
Vs HIGH COURT OF J AND K
TH. REGISTRAR GENERAL AND
ORS (H COURT) | DR BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET
A V GUPTA, SR ADV FOR RES
ADITIYA GUPTA FOR RES |
| 39 | Cr1A(AD) 12/2019 | STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S HIRANAGAR
Vs BHADUR SINGH | ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR PET
MUNEESH RAMPAL FOR RES
MANEESH RAMPAL FOR RES |
| 40 | FAO(D) 21/2019
CM(5494/2019)
CM(5495/2019) | NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
Vs REKHA RANI | C S GUPTA FOR PET
MR.VISHAL KAPUR FOR RES
VISHAL KAPUR FOR RES |
| 41 | LPA 24/2019
CM(1156/2019[1/2019]) | MUKESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF J AND K
THROUGH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY.
G.A.D DEPTT. | VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
SONICA PARIHAR FOR PET
MS.SONICA PARIHAR FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL, DY. AGH FOR
RES
FOR RES |

- 42 LPA 42/2019 HITESH KUMAR CHOWDHARY TARUN SHARMA P N RAINA SR
CM(1766/2019[1/2019]) Vs STATE TH.G.A.D.AND ANR. AD FOR PET
RAVI ABROL FOR RES
J A HAMAL FOR PET
TARUN SHARMA FOR PET
P N RAINA, SR. ADV. FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES
MR.SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR
RES
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES
- in
LPASW 170/2017 J.K.P.S.C. F A NATNOO FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs MUDDASAR BUDDAR MIR AND SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
RES
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR PET
LPASW 171/2017 STATE TH.G.A.D. SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
IA(1/2017) Vs HOSHIAR CHAND AND ORS. PET
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET
LPASW 172/2017 STATE TH.G.A.D. SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
IA(1/2017) Vs VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS. PET
ACHAL SHARMA FOR RES
LPASW 173/2017 J.K.P.S.C. F A NATNOO FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs HOSHIAR CHAND AND ORS.
LPASW 174/2017 J.K.P.S.C. F A NATNOO FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.
LPASW 175/2017 STATE TH.G.A.D. SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
IA(1/2017) Vs MUDDASSAR BUDDAR MIR AND PET
ORS.
- 43 OWP 70/2019 BUILDING OPERATION SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
CM(647/2019[1/2019]) CONTROLLING AUTHORITY
Vs SANJEEV JAIN
- 44 LPA 103/2019 AAMIR SALIM SHEIKH PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
CM(3255/2019[1/2019]) Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR F A NATNOO FOR RES
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY PET
DEPARTMENT MR.P.N.RAINA, SR.ADV. FOR
PET
MR.RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET
ANUPAM RAINA FOR PET
VISHAL GOEL FOR RES
MS.ARSHI GUPTA FOR RES
MR.F.A.NATNOO FOR RES
FOR RES
- 45 Cr1 LP 8/2020 UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU SUDESH MAGOTRA FOR PET
AND KASHMIR TH S H O POLICE R S JAMWAL, AAG FOR PET
STATION CHENANI. SUYASH SINGH CHANDAIL FOR
Vs HARJINDER SINGH AND RES
ANOTHER.
- 46 Cr1 LP 28/2020 UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET
Cr1M(1314/2020) AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE RAGHUVIR SINGH FOR RES
STATION KANA CHAK JAMMU. MANOHAR SINGH FOR RES
Vs BHAGWAN DASS
- 47 WP(C) 1965/2020 BUILDING OPERATION RAJNISH RAINA FOR PET
CM(7436/2020) CONTROLLING AUTHORITY MR.VIKRAM SHAMRA SR ADV FOR
CM(7437/2020) MUNICIPAL AREA JAMMU TH ITS RES
COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER. MR.SANPREET SINGH FOR RES
Vs USHA CHOUDHARY AND
ANOTHER.
- 48 LPA 72/2021 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA MOHIT VAID FOR PET
CM(7758/2021) Vs DEPUTY LABOUR S K ANAND FOR RES
COMMISSIONER(APPELLATE DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY. AG FOR
AUTHORITY), UNDER PAYMENT RES
OF GRATUITY ACT FOR RES

49	WP(C) 2514/2021 CM(8695/2021)	KHATOONI AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
50	STR 1/2022 CM(681/2022)	M/S KRISHI RASAYAN EXPORT PVT LTD IGC SAMBA TH BIMAL KUMAR Vs J AND K SALES TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET SUBASH DUTT, K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES
51	CCP(D) 2/2022	POOJA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs SHALEEN KABRA FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
52	Cr1 A(D) 17/2022 Cr1M(781/2022)	JASWINDER SINGH @ JIMMY Vs UT OF J AND K TH ADVOCATE GENERAL	ANMOL SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
	in Cr1 Ref(L) 4/2022	STATE OF J AND K Vs JAGMANDEEP SINGH AND OTHERS	NEMO FOR PET
53	Cr1A(AD) 18/2022	STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE STATION BATOTE Vs MEHFOOZ	AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET R.K MATTOO FOR RES ESHAAN DADICHI FOR PET
54	Cr1 A(D) 18/2022 Cr1M(1167/2022)	JAGMANDEEP SINGH @ JD Vs UT OF J AND K TH ADVOCATE GENERAL	JATTAN SINGH GILL FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES DR S.Q. KAZIM FOR PET NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET S Q QAZIM FOR PET
	in Cr1 Ref(L) 4/2022	STATE OF J AND K Vs JAGMANDEEP SINGH AND OTHERS	NEMO FOR PET
	Cr1 A(D) 17/2022 Cr1M(781/2022)	JASWINDER SINGH @ JIMMY Vs UT OF J AND K TH ADVOCATE GENERAL	ANMOL SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
	Cr1 A(D) 19/2022 Cr1M(810/2022) Cr1M(1448/2022)	JARNAIL SINGH @ KATTA Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION BARI BRAHMANA SAMBA AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
	Cr1 A(D) 20/2022 Cr1M(811/2022) Cr1M(812/2022)	ROMESH KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ADVOCATE GENERAL	ANMOL SHARMA FOR PET
55	Cr1A(AD) 23/2022	STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION RAMGARH Vs DEEPAK SINGH SLATHIA AND ANOTHER	RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
56	CCP(D) 23/2022 CM(5752/2022)	SAGAR SINGH CHIB Vs MANZOOR HUSSAIN CHIEF ENGINEER PW R AND B DEPTT JAMMU	RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
57	Cr1 A(D) 29/2022 Cr1M(1111/2022)	UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS KISHTWAR Vs IRFAN SHEIKH AND OTHERS	RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
58	CCP(D) 33/2022	BANSI LAL Vs KRITIKA JYOTSANA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET

59	CCP(D) 34/2022	VIJAY KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs KRITIKA JYOTSANA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET
60	CCP(D) 35/2022	MOHD ASHRAF AND OTHERS Vs KRITIKA JYOTSANA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET
61	CCP(D) 36/2022	DAULAT RAM AND OTHERS Vs KRITIKA JYOTSANA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET
62	LPA 52/2022 CM(4235/2022) CM(3555/2022)	SAQLAIN MUJTABA Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH VICE CHANCELLOR AND OTHERS	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET AJAY ABROL FOR RES
63	Cr1 A(D) 55/2022	BASEERAT UL AIN Vs NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY JAMMU	SYED AZAD ANDRABI FOR PET
64	CCP(D) 58/2022	DEEPAK KUMAR AND ORS Vs ASHOK KUMAR PARIHAR	RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA FOR PET
65	CCP(D) 59/2022	SURESH KUMAR Vs ASHOK KUMAR PARIHAR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY ARI AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT J AND K GOVT JAMMU	SOURABH MALHOTRA FOR PET
66	CEA 95/2022 CM(771/2022) CM(772/2022) CM(773/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
	in		
	CEA 96/2022 CM(774/2022) CM(775/2022) CM(776/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
	CEA 97/2022 CM(812/2022) CM(813/2022) CM(814/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
	CEA 98/2022 CM(815/2022) CM(816/2022) CM(817/2022) CM(3966/2022) CM(3967/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
	CEA 99/2022 CM(830/2022) CM(831/2022) CM(946/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
	CEA 100/2022 CM(832/2022) CM(833/2022) CM(834/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET

CEA 101/2022 CM(835/2022) CM(836/2022) CM(837/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
CEA 102/2022 CM(919/2022) CM(921/2022) CM(922/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
CEA 103/2022 CM(1052/2022) CM(1053/2022) CM(1054/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
CEA 104/2022 CM(1055/2022) CM(1056/2022) CM(1057/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
CEA 105/2022 CM(1077/2022) CM(1078/2022) CM(1079/2022)	METENERE LIMITED SICOP INDUSTRIAL AREA KATHUA TH DHARMENDRA KUMAR Vs CUSTOM EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
67 WP(C) 558/2022 CM(1812/2022)	KRISHAN SAROOP AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAJNESH SINGH PARIHAR FOR PET S S NANDA,AAG FOR RES
68 WP(C) 959/2022 CM(2901/2022)	GIRDHARI LAL PARIHAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT FINANCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES L K SHARMA, SR. ADV. FOR PET MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
69 WP(C) 1041/2022 CM(4921/2022) CM(3109/2022)	AKHIL BADKULIA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	DHRUV PANT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAHUL PANT, SR. ADV. FOR PET RADHA SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES MUZAFFER IQBAL KHAN FOR RES VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES ABHINAV SHARMA, SR. ADV. FOR RES MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
70 WP(C) 1613/2022	MADAN SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES

71	WP(C) 1615/2022 CM(4531/2022)	TARUNVIR SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT JAL SHAKTI DEPTT (PHE) AND OTHERS	MONISH CHOPRA FOR PET R S JAMWAL AAG FOR RES S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
72	WP(C) 1843/2022 CM(5144/2022)	VIJAY KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND ANOTHER	F A NATNOO FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(6390/2022) OW104 39/2013 C/ DELAY	IN	ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	J M RAZDAN FOR PET M K RAINA FOR PET
2	CM(6391/2022) OW104 39/2013 RESTORATION	IN	ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	J M RAZDAN FOR PET M K RAINA FOR PET
3	CM(M) 131/2022 CM(6601/2022)		NASEEB RAJ Vs SHAMBU	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
4	CCP(S) 285/2022		MOHINDER SINGH Vs VIJAY KUMAR BIDURI COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ROHIT BHALWAL FOR PET
5	CCP(S) 308/2022		TARIQ AHMED WANI Vs MANPREET KOUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
6	CCP(S) 311/2022 [WP(C) 1629/2022]	IN	VISHALI SHARMA Vs ASGAR HASSAN SAMOON PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAJNISH RAINA FOR PET
7	CCP(S) 315/2022		MEHRAJ UD DIN AND OTHERS Vs MANDEEP KAUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
8	WP(C) 2385/2022 CM(6493/2022)		NEERAJ MAGOTRA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TOURISM DEPTT AND OTHERS	PREM N SADOTRA FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL, AAG FOR RES
9	WP(C) 2393/2022 CM(6505/2022)		INDU BHUSHAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
10	WP(C) 2396/2022 CM(6518/2022)		M/S V P CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TH PAWAN KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MR.AJAY ABROL FOR RES
11	WP(C) 2409/2022		YAQOUB MOHD Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|----------------------------------|---|--|
| 12 | WP(C) 2425/2022
CM(6617/2022) | SHAZIA PARVEEN
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETRAY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES |
| 13 | WP(C) 2429/2022
CM(6625/2022) | GULSMILE KOUR TH PRITPAL
SINGH AZAD
Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH
ITS REGISTRAR AND OTHERS | NITIN BHASIN FOR PET
MR.AJAY ABROL FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|--|
| 14 | SWP 123/2007
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | CHANDRA DEVI
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET
A H QAZI AAG FOR RES
VIKRAM ARORA FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
SUDESH MAGOTRA FOR RES |
| 15 | OWP 548/2008
IA(835/2008)
IA(1/2017) | S.P.R.FINANCE LTD.
Vs RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
AND OTHERS | VISHAL GOEL FOR PET
ARUNA THAKUR FOR RES
U K JALALI SR ADV FOR PET |
| 16 | SWP 1289/2008
IA(1847/2008) | ZAHIDA BEGUM
Vs STATE AND ORS THE.
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT. | O P THAKUR FOR PET
B S BALI FOR RES
B R CHANDAN,G A FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES |
| 17 | SWP 1423/2009
IA(1868/2009)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | PAWAN KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.
AND ORS. | P N BHAT FOR PET |
| 18 | SWP 2250/2009
IA(2987/2009) | NASIR AHMED
Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT AND
ORS | P N BHAT FOR PET
GAGAN BASOTRA FOR RES
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES |
| 19 | SWP 2262/2009
IA(2999/2009)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | SUMAN DEVI
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT AND ORS | ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET
A H QAZI AAG FOR RES
BASIT MANZOOR KENG FOR PET
Z S WATALI FOR PET
RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
MEENAKSHI BUTYAL FOR RES |
| 20 | OWP 198/2010
IA(264/2010) | MEHAR SINGH
Vs STATE TH. CHIEF SECTY.
AND ANR. | ROHIT KAPOOR FOR PET
A H QAZI FOR RES |
| 21 | OWP 1416/2010
IA(1907/2010) | SHAKUNTALA DEVI
Vs STATE TH.SECY. CIVIL
SECT. AND ANR. | PAWAN KUNDAL FOR PET
GAGAN BASOTRA,AAG FOR RES
D S CHOUHAN FOR PET |
| 22 | CPOWP 53/2012 | DHARMI DEVI AND ORS.
Vs MADHO LAL.C.SECY.AND
ORS. | O P THAKUR FOR PET
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES |
| 23 | SWP 1525/2012 | KRISHAN SINGH
Vs U.O.I.TH.MINISTRY OF
FIANANCE AND ORS. | RAJIV GORKA FOR PET
JAG MOHAN FOR RES
M Y AKHOON FOR PET
M R QURESHI FOR RES
KHALID KHATAK FOR RES
Z A MUGHAL FOR RES |
| 24 | OWP 1674/2012 | VISHNO DEVI
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | H C JALMERIA FOR PET
GAGAN BASOTRA,AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|
| 25 | OWP 1028/2013
IA(1419/2013) | VARINDER SHARMA
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE,RELIEF
AND REHL.AND ORS | ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
ARVIND MANHAS FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
S S NANDA SR. AAG FOR RES
KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES |
| 26 | OW104 106/2014
IA(130/2014)
in
OW104 120/2014
IA(146/2014) | S.M.V.D.S.B.KATRA
Vs OM PARKASH

MOHAN SINGH
Vs SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI
SHRINE BOARD | ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES

G S THAKUR FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |
| 27 | CPOWP 151/2014 IN
[OWP 943/2014]

in
OWP 943/2014
IA(1276/2014) | M/S K.K.ENTERPRISES
Vs ALOK
SHUKLA,C.E.PATHANKOT AND
ORS.

M/S K.K.ENTERPRISES
Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE AND ORS. | ANIL MAHAJAN FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET
SANJAY VERMA FOR PET

ANIL MAHAJAN FOR PET
P S CHANDEL,CGSC FOR RES |
| 28 | SWP 167/2014
CM(3535/2022)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | NEHA SHARMA
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS. | J P SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES
P N BHAT FOR PET
N S KHERA FOR RES
KAPIL GUPTA FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA GA FOR RES |
| 29 | OWP 654/2014
IA(885/2014) | ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.P.D.D.AND ORS. | SUSHMA SHARMA FOR PET
MEENAKSHI BHATYAL FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
N K ATRI FOR PET |
| 30 | OWP 656/2014
IA(890/2014) | DEVINDER SINGH
Vs STATE TH.P.W.D.AND ORS. | S S KATOCH FOR PET
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
ASHOK PARIHAR FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES |
| 31 | OWP 804/2014 | JANAK RAJ AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | VISHAL BHARTI FOR PET
DANISH BUTT FOR RES
K S CHARAK FOR RES |
| 32 | SWP 2934/2014
IA(1/2015)
IA(2/2015)
IA(3936/2014)
[EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT] | VIPAN KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS. | ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET |
| 33 | OW104 152/2015
IA(1/2015) | NASEEB CHAND
Vs BADRI NATH | GARIMA GUPTA FOR PET
P N RAINA, SR. ADV., J A
HAMAL FOR RES
VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET
J A HAMAL FOR RES
AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES |
| 34 | OWP 1419/2015
IA(1/2015) | M/S TREHAN AUTOMOTIVES
PVT.LTD.AND ANR.
Vs MEMBER J AND K SPECIAL
TRIBUNAL AND ORS. | ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR RES |
| 35 | CSA 21/2017
IA(1/2017) | ADMINISTRATOR,M.C.RAJOURI
AND ANR.
Vs MOHD.ABDULLAH AND ANR. | S S NANDA SR AAG FOR PET
M T MUGHAL FOR RES |
| 36 | OWP 239/2017 | INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
KONDRA,DODA
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES |
| 37 | CPSW 378/2017 | AMAR SINGH
Vs GHULAM NABI BALWAN
DY.COMM.KISHTWAR | R K BHATIA FOR PET
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES |

38	CPSW 589/2017	MUKESH KUMAR Vs ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS..	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
39	SWP 1005/2017	GHULAM RASOOL SUFI S/O SH ALI MOHAMMAD SUFI Vs STATE OF J AND K THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY	PARAS GUPTA FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET FOR RES
40	OWP 1780/2017 CM(3961/2019)	SHUBAM SHARMA Vs STATE TH.SECY.CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION DEPTT. AND ORS.	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET SEEMA SHEIKAH FOR RES SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES
41	OWP 2016/2017 IA(3/2018) IA(1/2017) IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018) in OWP 1879/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)	PREM DASS Vs STATE TH.REVENUE AND ORS. VIKRAM CHAND AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA VERMA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA FOR RES A S RAJU,DY AG FOR RES S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET PAWAN KUMAR KUNDAL FOR PET AHSAN UL HAQ MIRZA FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA FOR RES A S RAJU,DY AG FOR RES
42	SWP 2229/2017 CM(9154/2021) IA(1/2017) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	BANITA SHARMA Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES MAZHER ALI KHAN FOR PET R K BHATIA FOR RES RAKESH BHATIA FOR RES RAJESH THAPA, DY AG FOR RES VIJAY GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
43	OWP 64/2018 IA(1/2018)	M/S OM SURGICAL INDUSTRIES TH.AJAY GOYAL. Vs MANAGING DIRECTOR JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION,JAMMU AND ANR.	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET FOR RES
44	CPOWP 150/2018	GHANI SHAM SHARMA Vs M.RAJU SECY.PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (P.H.E.) DEPTT. AND ORS.	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET M L GUPTA FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI , DY AG FOR RES
45	CPOWP 297/2018	RAVINDER SAWHNEY AND ANOTHER Vs RAKESH GUPTA , SECY. J.D.A.AND ANR	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
46	SWP 2322/2018 [EDUCATION DEPARTMENT]	DLEEP SINGH Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT,AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
47	OWP 2551/2018 IA(1/2018)	JATINDER SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	G S THAKUR FOR PET
48	OWP 2683/2018 CM(3636/2019) IA(1/2018) CM(1136/2019[1/2019])	OM PARKASH Vs U.O.I.TH.MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.	MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES
49	CPOWP 20/2019	MAKHAN LAL KOUL AND ORS. Vs MOHD.YUNIS MALIK	M K RAINA FOR PET FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES FOR RES

50	CPSW 36/2019	AYAZ AHMED Vs MRS.ANURADHA GUPTA,DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU.	V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET CM KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
51	WP(C) 1825/2019 CM(3822/2019)	MOHD.TAYER AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	SHAKOOR A MALIK FOR PET FOR PET MEHMOOD RIZVI FOR RES FOR RES
52	WP(C) 2013/2019 CM(4197/2019)	RUKSANA KOUSER AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.COMMISSONER/SECRETARY FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND ORS.	CH MOHD SHABIR FOR PET FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOOORIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES FOR RES
53	WP(C) 2326/2019	STATE TH. COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY POWER DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. AND ORS. Vs JANAK SINGH AND ANR.	ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET FOR PET FOR RES
54	WP(C) 2428/2019 CM(4857/2019)	MOHD. AZAD Vs STATE TH. PRINCIPAL SECY. HOME DEPTT. AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
55	WP(C) 2467/2019	STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECY. P.D.D. DEPTT. AND ORS. Vs RAYEES MIRANI AND ANR.	ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET
56	WP(C) 3310/2019 CM(6920/2019)	RAM LAL Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY P.W.D. DEPTT. AND ORS.	J P GANDHI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
57	WP(C) 3365/2019 CM(2060/2020) CM(7051/2019) CM(8866/2019)	F2FUN AND FITNESS INDIA LTD. Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES R K GUPTA FOR PET KULWANT SINGH JOHAL FOR RES
	in CCP(S) 670/2019	F2FUN AND FITNESS INDIA LTD. ANDORS. Vs M. K. SINHA I.G.P. CRIME JAMMU AND ORS.	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET
58	WP(C) 3864/2019 CM(8033/2019)	SURAT SINGH Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET S S NANDA AAG FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
59	WP(C) 3946/2019 CM(8200/2019)	REHMAT ULLAHA KHAN Vs STATE TH. SECY. PAHARI ADVISORY BOARD AND ORS.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET
60	WP(C) 3995/2019 CM(8281/2019)	MOHD. AZAD KHAN Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRINUNAL AT JAMMU AND OTHERS.	M R QURESHI FOR PET AIJAJ LONE FOR RES
61	RFA 3/2020 CM(7629/2021) CM(7630/2021) CM(1007/2020) CM(1082/2020) CM(5886/2022) CM(5968/2022)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS. Vs KARTAR SINGH AND ORS.	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET O P THAKUR, SR. ADV., R K S THAKUR FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES MR.O.S.BANDRAL FOR RES
62	CCP(S) 205/2020	MUKESH KUMAR Vs K RAMESH KUMAR CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORETS JAMMU.	S K ANAND FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES

- 63 WP(C) 792/2020
CM(1916/2020) MOHD AMIN
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND
COMMERCE DEPTT AND OTHERS. ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
AJAY ABROL FOR RES
- 64 WP(C) 1268/2020
CM(3884/2020)
CM(3885/2020) SOMA DEVI AND OTHERS.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND
OTHERS. ARJUN SINGH PATHANIA FOR PET
- 65 WP(C) 1821/2020
CM(6469/2020) AJAY KUMAR
Vs J AND K SPECIAL
TRIBUNAL TH ITS REGISTRAR
AND ANOTHER. AJAY VAID FOR PET
MR.PAWAN KUMAR KUNDAL FOR
RES
PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR RES
- in
OWP 467/2015
IA(666/2015) AJAY KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. ASHOK BHAN FOR PET
P K KUNDAL FOR RES
VIKAS RAZDAN FOR PET
GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR RES
- 66 CM(M) 33/2021
CM(7546/2021) RAJEEV GUPTA
Vs SANGEETA GUPTA AND
OTHERS AJAY VAID FOR PET
M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
PARVEEN KUMAR FOR RES
- 67 CCP(S) 115/2021 MOHD SALEEM AND OTHERS
Vs ASHOK SHARMA DY
COMMISSIONER KISHTWAR AND
ANR N D QAZI FOR PET
- 68 CCP(S) 281/2021 TEMPO TRAVEL OWNERS UNION
TH KALI DASS JAMMU
Vs PARDEEP KUMAR TRANSPORT
COMMISIONER NARWAL JAMMU MOHD ALEEM WANI FOR PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
- 69 WP(C) 648/2021
CM(2940/2021) M/S ADITYA CONSTRUCTIONS
ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS
JAMMU TH TWAIN GUPTA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
DIRECTOR TOURISM DEPTT AND
OTHERS UDAY BHASKAR FOR PET
MR.R.K.GUPTA SR ADV FOR PET
F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES
- 70 WP(C) 1354/2021
CM(5505/2021) M/S KULDEEP TENT HOUSE TH
KULDEEP KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Vs THE CHIEF ELECTORAL
OFFICER JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AND OTHERS DALIP KUMAR BANGOTRA FOR PET
AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES
FOR PET
RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
RS JAMWAL FOR RES
FOR RES
- in
CCP(S) 73/2022 M/S KULDEEP TENT HOUSE MARI
TH KULDEEP KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Vs HIRDESH KUMAR SINGH CEO
JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND OTHERS DALIP KUMAR BANGOTRA FOR PET
RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
- 71 WP(C) 2137/2021
CM(7741/2021) M/S WHITE WAY BAR AND
RESTAURANT KATHUA TH
RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA AND
OTHERS AJAY ABROL FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
- 72 RSA 10/2022
CM(4931/2022)
CM(6619/2022)
CAV 960/2022 SHAM LAL
Vs DHARAM PAL K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET
SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES
DHARAM PAL
VS SHAM LAL SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR CAVEAT

73	RFA 26/2022 CM(5241/2022)	MAHESH CHANDER SHARMA Vs MOHD JEHangIR	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
74	CM(M) 64/2022 CM(3527/2022)	M/S ZAFFAR IQBAL AND BROS JOINT VENTURE TH ZAFFAR IQBAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY LABOUR DEPTT AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA DAG FOR RES
75	WP(C) 70/2022 CM(200/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	RAMJEE RAINA Vs J AND K BANK LTD TH CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET AKASH GUPTA FOR RES AKASH GUPTA FOR RES
76	CCP(S) 225/2022	THAKUR NASEEB SINGH Vs SHAILENDRA KUMAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT PWD (R AND B) DEPTT AND OTHERS	G S THAKUR FOR PET
77	WP(C) 292/2022 CM(1114/2022) CM(1321/2022) CM(1513/2022) CM(2183/2022) CM(2917/2022)	LABH SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER FINANCE DEPTT AND ANOTHER	MR.SUNIL SETHI, SR.ADV. FOR PET K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR RES K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR PET PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET MR.NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES MR.D.C.RAINA, A.G. FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
	in WP(C) 184/2022 CM(688/2022) CM(689/2022)	RUHI GUPTA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER	AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR PET KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
78	WP(C) 320/2022	ANOOP SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY CAPD DEPTT AND OTHERS	M P SHARMA FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI GA FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
79	WP(C) 480/2022 CM(1661/2022)	SURESH KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER FINANCE DEPTT AND ANOTHER	ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR RES
	in WP(C) 292/2022 CM(1114/2022) CM(1321/2022) CM(1513/2022) CM(2183/2022) CM(2917/2022)	LABH SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER FINANCE DEPTT AND ANOTHER	MR.SUNIL SETHI, SR.ADV. FOR PET K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR RES K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR PET PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET MR.NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES MR.D.C.RAINA, A.G. FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
80	WP(C) 556/2022 CM(1809/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ARUN KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
81	WP(C) 657/2022 CM(5459/2022) CM(2083/2022)	HANDSOME GILL Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION TH COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS	R S KOTWAL FOR PET SH RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES

82	WP(C) 667/2022 CM(2125/2022)	SURJEET SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KATHUA AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES PANKAJ DUBEY FOR RES ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR RES
83	WP(C) 670/2022 CM(2141/2022)	SALEEMA BEGUM AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER BILLAWAR KATHUA AND OTHERS	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET MONIKA THAKUR FOR RES
84	WP(C) 898/2022 CM(2710/2022)	TILAK RAJ Vs ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AJAY GUPTA FOR PET R K BHATIA FOR RES
85	WP(C) 1407/2022 CM(3879/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SAURABH SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH HOME SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS GOI AND OTHERS	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
86	WP(C) 1497/2022 CM(4139/2022)	IMRAN KHAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU DEPTT AND OTHERS	JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES PAWAN K KHAJURIA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
	CAV 852/2022	M/S MURTAZA GENERAL STORE TH MURTZA ALI VS M/S SOFI TRADERS AND OTHERS	PAWAN KHAJURIA FOR CAVEAT
87	WP(C) 1928/2022 CM(5335/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	AMIT SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PHE JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND OTHERS	C B SLATHIA FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
88	WP(C) 1929/2022 CM(5338/2022)	PURAN CHAND Vs U T OF J AND K TH SECRETARY POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NARWAL JAMMU AND ANR	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MR.DEWAKAR SHARMA GA FOR RES
89	WP(C) 1948/2022 CM(5388/2022)	KEWAL SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	C B SLATHIA FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
90	WP(C) 1951/2022 CM(5397/2022)	ANIL KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPTT NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	A R BHAT FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
91	WP(C) 2094/2022 CM(5713/2022)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs J AND K BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION REHARI COLONY JAMMU TH ITS CHAIRMAN	C S GUPTA FOR PET MR.B.S.BALI FOR RES
92	WP(C) 2127/2022 CM(5772/2022)	M/S BABA MAAN SINGH COLLEGE OF NURSING TH S RANVIR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	KARMAN S JOHAL FOR PET MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-III

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(5219/2022) IN OWP 457/2010 PERMISSION	DEV RAJ AND ORS. Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR SPL.TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET S K BHAGAT FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET
2	CCP(S) 284/2022	SHAM LAL AND OTHERS Vs VIJAY KUMAR BIDHURI COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
3	CCP(S) 309/2022	TARIQ AHMED WANI Vs MANPREET KOUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
4	CCP(S) 312/2022	NASEEMA BANOO Vs ASGAR HASSAN SAMOON AND OTHERS	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
5	CCP(S) 314/2022 CM(6598/2022)	PANKAJ BHARDWAJ Vs SHALEEN KABRA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND OTHERS	JOGINDER SINGH THAKUR FOR PET
6	WP(C) 2137/2022 CM(5796/2022)	PARVEZ IQBAL Vs UT OF J AND K TH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOV'T AND ORS	A M MALIK FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
7	WP(C) 2321/2022 CM(6331/2022)	ABDUL RASHID Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES P N GOJA, SR. ADV. FOR PET

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

8	SWP 1057/2006 [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	ANITA DEVI Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.AND ORS.	MR.L.K.SHARMA FOR PET MR.SUNIL SETHI, SR.ADV. FOR RES SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
9	SWP 865/2007 IA(1233/2007) IA(1114/2010) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MOHAMMAD RAFIQ Vs STATE TH.SCHOOL EDU.AND ORS.	SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR PET P.S.CHANDEL FOR RES MR.SURAJ SINGH, GA FOR RES K K PATHAN FOR RES
10	OWP 253/2008 CM(8135/2019) IA(383/2008)	SHAMAS DIN Vs J AND K SPL.TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET D R KHAJURIA ADV FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET M K RAINA FOR RES K L BHAT FOR RES

11	OWP 1316/2009 CM(12/2021) CM(13/2021) IA(1701/2009) CM(2029/2021)	DEEPINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ANR	V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR PET A H QAZI AAG FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET A.H.QAZI, AAG FOR RES
12	SWP 1392/2009 IA(237/2014) IA(1826/2009) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	RADHA SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT. AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET DHRUV PANT FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR PET ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES S HAKIM FOR RES
13	SWP 2249/2009 IA(2986/2009) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	TASLEEM AKHTAR Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND ORS	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
14	OWP 223/2010 IA(292/2010)	M/S WHITE WAY BAR AND RESTAURANT AND ORS Vs STATE TH. HOUSING AND URBAN DEV. AND ORS	AJAY ABROL FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET
15	CPOWP 58/2012	MOHD.AMIN Vs PARSHOTAM PATEL,GEN.MANAGER,AFCON	T U SALARIA FOR PET BARI ABDULLAH FOR RES
16	CPOWP 60/2012 IA(99001/2015[D- 2/2015])	ARYA SAMAJ PURANI MANDI JAMMU Vs FAROOQ AHMED FACTOO,SECY.EDU.AND ORS.	L K SHARMA SR ADV FOR PET MAYANK GUPTA FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
17	OWP 634/2012	SANTOSH LABROO AND ANR. Vs KULBIR SINGH MANHAS AND ORS.	RINKU SHARMA FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES AMAN BHAGOTRA FOR PET
18	OWP 1186/2012 IA(1643/2012)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET S S CHIB FOR RES M R QURESHI FOR RES
19	OWP 1707/2013 IA(2364/2013)	VIRENDER SUDAN Vs STATE TH.FINANCIAL COMMSSR.AND ORS.	RAJESH PAL SMOTRA FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES RAHUL PANT FOR PET SUPREET SINGH JOHAL FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR RES JAGPAL SINGH FOR RES AMIT PATHANIA FOR RES
20	OW104 16/2014 IA(21/2014) CM(8949/2021) CM(8950/2021)	M/S GUPTA TRADERS AND ANR. Vs UCO BANK TH.BRANCH MANAGER DIGIANA	ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET RUPINDER SINGH FOR RES
21	OWP 778/2014 IA(1065/2014)	DIRECTOR ESTATES DEPTT.AND ANR. Vs AVTAR KRISHAN AND ANR.	S KHAJOORIA,AAG FOR PET N D QAZI FOR RES
22	OWP 965/2014 IA(1314/2014)	KHIALI RAM AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.P.H.E. DEPTT.AND ORS.	H C JALMERIA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES SUMEER PANDITA FOR PET
23	OWP 990/2014 IA(1340/2014) in OW104 78/2014 IA(30/2015) IA(96/2014)	RAVINDER KUMAR AND ORS. Vs GHULAM QADIR AND ORS. RENU SHARMA Vs GHULAM QADIR AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET R S JAMWAL,SR PANEL COUNSEL FOR RES

24	OWP 9900003/2014 CM(8527/2019) IA(1/2016) IA(2/2016) IA(784/2014) IA(1/2015) IA(1/2018)	ALI MOHD.GUJJAR Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET B S BALI FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
25	OWP 1390/2015 IA(1/2015) CM(8243/2021)	SUDERSHAN SINGH Vs ASSISTANT LABOUR COMMSSR.REASI AND ANR.	R P DRORA FOR PET R P SHARMA FOR RES ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
26	OWP 227/2016 IA(1/2016)	MOHD.SADIQ AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
27	OWP 1217/2016 IA(1/2016)	BASHIR AHMED Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	M R QURESHI FOR PET
	in OWP 1688/2016 IA(1/2016)	SHAH DIN AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	M R QURESHI FOR PET
	OWP 135/2017 IA(1/2018) IA(1/2017)	BASHIR AHMED AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	M R QURESHI FOR PET ROHIT KAPOOR,AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	OWP 170/2017 IA(1/2017)	MOHD.SHAFI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET S M CHOWDHARY FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	OWP 348/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(2/2017)	GHULAM FATIMA Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	AJAY K GANDOTRA FOR PET I H BHAT FOR RES AHSAN UL HAQ MIRZA,DY AG FOR RES
	OWP 2080/2017 IA(1/2018) IA(1/2017)	BAWA DITTA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	MOHINDER SINGH FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	OWP 153/2018 IA(1/2018)	JOGINDER KUMAR AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAMAN CHALOTRA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA FOR RES A S RAJU,DY AG FOR RES
	CPOWP 43/2018 IA(1/2018)	VIKRAM CHAND AND ORS. Vs SHEETAL NANDA DEPUTY COMM.SAMBA AND ORS.	S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA VERMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES A S RAJU,DY AG FOR RES
28	OWP 828/2017 IA(1/2017)	JAGDISH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	MOHINDER KUMAR FOR PET IRFAAN KAHN FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES IRFAN MOHD KHAN FOR RES
29	CPSW 64/2018	VIKAS MAHAJAN Vs DHEERAJ GUPTA, FIN.COMM. HOUSING AND URB.DEV.DEPTT.AND ORS.	M P SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES S S NANDA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
30	CPOWP 100/2018	ABDUL WAHID SHEIKH AND ORS. Vs ABDUL GANI MIR I.G.P. AND ORS.	TARIQ AZIZ FOR PET
31	CPOWP 280/2018	NAVEEN CHANDER AND ANR. Vs ROHIT KHAJURIA , D.C. KATHUA AND ORS	M R QURESHI FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES

32	SWP 2321/2018 IA(1/2018) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] [EDUCATION DEPARTMENT]	RANJEET SINGH Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECY. EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS	A K SHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA G A FOR RES
33	CPOWP 16/2019	BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA Vs FAROOQ AHMED SHAH,PRINCIPAL SECY. P.H.E. IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL AND ORS.	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET K D S KOTWAL FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
34	CPSW 86/2019 [MEDICAL EDUCATION]	DR.HARLEEN KOUR Vs ATUL DULLO SECY.HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
35	CCP(S) 361/2019	RAZIA BEGUM Vs MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI, SECY. FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
36	CCP(S) 557/2019	RASHID AHMAD Vs ANURADHA GUPTA, KAS AND ORS.	M Y AKHOON FOR PET FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
37	SWP 643/2019	SOM DUTT DUBEY Vs STATE TH.HEALTH AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES FOR RES
38	SWP 650/2019	SHAZIA JABEEN Vs STATE TH. SECY. SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT. AND ORS.	CH. MOHD. SHABIR FOR PET CH MOHD SHABIR FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES FOR RES MASOOD CHOWDHARY FOR RES
39	OWP 653/2019 CM(3154/2019[1/2019])	SOHAN LAL Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	A K SHAN FOR PET FOR RES
40	WP(C) 1969/2019 CM(4114/2019)	MANJIT KOUR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.COMMISSIONER/SECT. TO GOVT. FINANCE DEPTT.AND ORS.	SUNIL DATT SHARMA FOR PET FOR PET FOR RES
41	WP(C) 2348/2019	KULJEET SINGH Vs STATE TH. HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	ARUNA THAKUR FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES
42	WP(C) 2752/2019 CM(5625/2019) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SHILPA Vs STATE TH.SECY.YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS AND ORS.	N S KHERA FOR PET FOR RES
43	WP(C) 3381/2019 CM(7075/2019)	AMEN Vs J.K.B.O.P.E.E. TH. ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANR.	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
44	WP(C) 3523/2019	BALJEET SINGH SAINI Vs COMMISSIONER TO GOVT. HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	SANJAY RAINA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
45	WP(C) 3797/2019	MOHD. RAMZAN Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY COOPERATIVE DEPTT. AND ORS.	NISAR A GATTOO FOR PET DINESH VERMA FOR RES
46	WP(C) 4077/2019 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	NISHA RANA Vs STATE TH. SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT. AND ORS.	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET
47	WP(C) 4274/2019 CM(8933/2019)	VISHAL SHARMA AND ANR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH HOME DEPTT AND ORS	DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR PET MR RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES IN PERSON FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES

48	WP(C) 4489/2019 CM(9511/2019)	M/S MULKH RAJ RICE AND GENERAL MILLS AND ANR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SECY PDD AND ORS	AYUSHMAN KOTWAL FOR PET
49	WP(C) 926/2020 CM(2289/2020)	BASU AND ASSOCIATES TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR ARJUN BASU. Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JKPC TH MANAGING DIRECTOR AND OTHERS.	PRIYANSHU SHARMA FOR PET
50	WP(C) 1128/2020 CM(6222/2022) CM(2863/2022)	KANCHAN JASROTIA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH HOUSING AND URBAN DEVP DEPTT AND ORS	MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES B S MANHAS FOR PET B S MANHAS FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
51	WP(C) 1229/2020 CM(3701/2020)	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE JARAI PANCHAYAT HALQA JARAI TH BISHAMBAR DASS KATHUA. Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS.	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
52	WP(C) 1397/2020 CM(4474/2020)	M/S S C ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SECY PWD AND ORS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
53	CM(M) 35/2021 CM(7631/2021)	KALI DASS AND ANOTHER Vs MADAN LAL AND ANOTHER	AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
54	CCP(S) 129/2021	SHAMS DIN RATHER Vs KISHORE SINGH CHIB DIRECTOR RURAL DEV DEPTT JAMMU	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET MR.AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
55	CCP(S) 148/2021	MOHD QAYOOM Vs MR BISHWAJIT KUMAR SINGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT.	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES FOR PET FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
	in CCP(S) 39/2022	MOHD AKRAM Vs BISHWAJIT KUMAR SINGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET
56	CCP(S) 202/2021 IN [OWP 1305/2013]	GHAR SINGH Vs PANKAJ MANGOTRA VICE CHAIRMAN	MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES FOR RES
	in OWP 1305/2013 IA(1798/2013)	GHAR SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.HOUSING AND URBAN DEPTT.AND ORS	L K SHARMA SR ADV FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
57	CCP(S) 321/2021	KAFAYAT ULLAH AND ANOTHER Vs MUMTAZ IQBAL MIRZA TEHSILDAR DARHAL RAJOURI	ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET SS NANDA FOR RES
58	WP(C) 454/2021 CM(2210/2021)	SUSHIL KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS AND OTHERS	ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES MR.VIPIN GANDOTRA FOR RES

- 59 WP(C) 539/2021 DEEPAK SADOTRA AND OTHERS ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
CM(2528/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
[SELECTION AND JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
APPOINTMENT] SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT
AND OTHERS
- 60 WP(C) 600/2021 TARANJEET SINGH KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
CM(2757/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY RURAL ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR RES
DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 61 WP(C) 1089/2021 RAVINDER DHOTRA AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
CM(3993/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
CM(4489/2022) F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
CM(4410/2021) COMMISSIONR SECRETARY
CM(616/2022) INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
DEPTT AND ORS
- 62 WP(C) 1308/2021 RANJEET MEDIA NETWORK, PLOT MANDEEP SINGH BIJRAL FOR PET
CM(5363/2021) NO 444, NEAR HERITAGE
SCHOOL, CHOWADI TH MANAGING S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
PARTNER FATEH SINGH FOR RES
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY DIRECTOR J AND K
URBAN LOCAL BODIES
- 63 WP(C) 2261/2021 RAMESH KUMAR RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
CM(8040/2021) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA , ASGI FOR RES
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS
- 64 WP(C) 2301/2021 RICHA SHARMA MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR
CM(8156/2021) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH PET
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
AND EMPOWERMENT AND OTHERS VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
- 65 WP(C) 2309/2021 BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH KAHLID MUSTAFA BHATTI FOR
CM(8174/2021) UNIVERSITY RAJOURI TEACHERS PET
ASSOCIATION TH NIKHIL GUPTA RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
RAJOURI MANIK MAHEY FOR RES
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOGHER EDUCATION
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 66 WP(C) 2512/2021 TAHIRA NASEEM AND ANOTHER Z A QAZI FOR PET
CM(8694/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- in
WP(C) 2892/2021 ANJALI KOUL A R BHAT FOR PET
CM(9658/2021) Vs UT OF J AND K TH K.D.S.KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR RES
CM(2190/2022) COMMISSIONER SECRETARY K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR PET
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
OTHERS SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
A R BHAT FOR RES
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES
- WP(C) 1060/2022 TAHIRA NASEEM AND ANOTHER Z A QAZI FOR PET
CM(3190/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SURAJ SINGH GA FOR RES
CM(3191/2022) COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- 67 WP(C) 2513/2021 HARBANS LAL SHARMA AND ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
Vs UT OF J AND K TH VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES
DIRECTOR SERICULTURE VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT JAMMU AND
OTHERS

68	WP(C) 2790/2021 CM(9416/2021)	REETA SLATHIA Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PDD JPDCL AND OTHERS	C B SLATHIA FOR PET F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
69	CCP(S) 60/2022 IN [WP(C) 1939/2021]	KULDEEP RAJ SHARMA AND OTHERS Vs PANKAJ MAGOTRA VICE CHAIRMAN JDA AND ANOTHER	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
70	WP(C) 72/2022 CM(202/2022)	JAGDEV SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	VAIBHAV GUPTA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
71	CM(M) 105/2022	AJAY KUMAR GUPTA TH ANU KUDHAR GUPTA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND ANOTHER	JANG BAHADUR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
72	CCP(S) 152/2022	SUBASH CHANDER Vs B K SINGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ANOTHER	VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET
73	CCP(S) 236/2022	SHAFIQ AHMED AND OTHERS Vs SHALEEN KABRA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PHE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET
74	WP(C) 317/2022 CM(1227/2022) CM(1429/2022)	RAKESH SURI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT JAMMU AND OTHERS	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
75	WP(C) 678/2022 CM(2152/2022)	QAZI MUSHTAQ AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	S RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES RAHUL ARORA FOR RES
76	WP(C) 680/2022 CM(2154/2022)	FAYAZ AHMAD AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
77	WP(C) 951/2022 CM(2859/2022)	MOHD HUSSAIN Vs UT OF J AND K TH SECRETARY TO GOVT TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPTT AND OTHERS	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
78	WP(C) 1014/2022 CM(3039/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SURESH KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF HOME, HOME SECRETARY NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	AJAY VAID FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
79	WP(C) 1016/2022	BALWANT SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DEFENCE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE GOI NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	S C SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
80	WP(C) 1048/2022 CM(3148/2022)	HEM RAJ SHARMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
81	WP(C) 1926/2022	ASHISH KUMAR Vs CHENAB VALLEY POWER PROJECTS LTD	ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET MR.A.P.SINGH FOR RES

82 WP(C) 1930/2022

IFROZ ALAM MINTOO
Vs CHENAB VALLEY POWER
PROJECTS P LTD TH ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND OTHERS

ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
MR.A.P.SINGH FOR RES

83 WP(C) 2282/2022
CM(6227/2022)

JAVID IQBAL AHANGER
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
MANAGING DIRECTOR JKPC AND
OTHERS

N D QAZI FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR
RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-V

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| 1 | FAO(WC) 43/2022
CM(6626/2022) | M/S PBI INDIA PVT LTD
GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH
SANJAY PURI
Vs RASHPAL CHAND AND
OTHERS | VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET |
| 2 | CM(6218/2022) IN
Mac App 107/2022
RELEASE OF AMOUNT | NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD
GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH
SAVITA BAKSHI
Vs ASHOK VARDHAN SINGH AND
OTHERS | JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
C B SALATHIA FOR PET
JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR RES |
| 3 | Cr1M(1677/2022) IN
CRM(M) 253/2022
EARLY HEARING | ASHID AKBAR QURESHI AND
ANOTHER
Vs U T OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR TH INTELLIGENCE
OFFICER NARCOTICS CONTROL
BUREAU JAMMU AND ANOTHER | MOLVI AIJAZ AHMAD FOR PET
TASADUK HUSSAIN RISHI FOR
PET |
| 4 | Bail App 384/2022 | ZAHIR ABAAS NAYAK
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
ADVOCATE GENERAL JAMMU | ROHIT SHARMA FOR PET |
| 5 | CRM(M) 926/2022
Cr1M(1908/2022) | JOGGITER SINGH AND ANOTHER
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
POLICE STATION BUDHAL
RAJOURI AND ANOTHER | DHIRAJ CHOWDHARY FOR PET |
| 6 | CRM(M) 928/2022
Cr1M(1914/2022) | MOHAMMAD ARIF
Vs MOHD SULTAN RAWAT AND
ANR | P S PARMAR FOR PET |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| 7 | MA 167/2009
IA(247/2009) | COLLECTOR LAND ACQ. AND ORS.
Vs SHAM LAL AND ORS. | S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR PET
L K SHARMA, SR ADVOCATE FOR
RES
MOHIT KUMAR FOR RES |
| | in
MA 78/2006
IA(100/2006) | COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION
Vs PURAN SINGH AND ORS. | MR.S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR PET
GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES |
| 8 | CR 107/2011
CM(6573/2020)
CM(3426/2022)
IA(1/2016)
CM(9348/2021)
IA(82/2013) | HAKIM DIN
Vs AKBAR NOOR AND ORS. | R P SHARMA FOR PET
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET
V R WAZIR, SR. ADV. FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|
| 9 | CRMC 115/2014
IA(135/2014)
STAYED | ANMOL KOUL
Vs STATE
TH.SHO.P/S.RAJOURI AND ANR. | M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET
S S AHMED FOR RES
ARTI BAHL FOR PET
AJAY VAID FOR PET
GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
BANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA GOVT ADV FOR RES |
| 10 | CRR 18/2016 | STATE TH.S.S.P.SAMBA
Vs VICKEY SHARMA | DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR PET |
| 11 | MA 23/2016
IA(1/2016) | CHAMAN LAL AND ORS.
Vs MURTI SHIV JI MAHARAJ
AND ORS. | A M MALIK FOR PET
M A MALIK FOR RES
K S PURI FOR PET
RANI KIYALA FOR PET |
| 12 | MA 251/2016

in
MA 252/2016 | SHRIRAM GENERAL INS.CO.LTD.
Vs SATYA DEVI AND ORS.

SHRIRAM GENERAL INS.CO.LTD.
Vs SATYA DEVI AND ORS. | BALDEV SINGH FOR PET

BALDEV SINGH FOR PET |
| 13 | CRMC 222/2017
IA(1/2017) | SURAJ PARKASH AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S
JANIPURA AND ANR. | ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES |
| 14 | CRMC 401/2017
Cr1M(1596/2020)
IA(1/2017)
STAYED ON 24.06.2020

in
CRMC 402/2017
IA(1/2017)

CRM(M) 140/2020
Cr1M(353/2020) | SUHAS LAXMAN PHADKE AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.VIGILANCE
ORG.JAMMU

SUPRAKASH KUNDU
Vs STATE
TH.S.S.P.VIG.ORG.JAMMU

DEEPAK KAPOOR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY HOME AND ANOTHER. | SUNIL SETHI, SR ADV FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET
RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET
SHIVANGI VAID FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES

RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
SHIVANGI VAID FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
S S AHMED FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES |
| 15 | CRMC 648/2017
IA(1/2017) | TARLOK NATH
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR RES
DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR RES |
| 16 | CRTA 6/2018
IA(1/2018) | ARTI DEVI
Vs SURAJ PARKASH | KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET
NAVNEET DUBEY FOR PET |
| 17 | APPCR 92/2018

in
CRMC 800/2018
IA(1/2018) | SANTOSH KUMAR AND ORS.
Vs KULDEEP SINGH ANR.

SANTOSH KUMAR AND ORS.
Vs KULDEEP SINGH AND ANR. | RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR
PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
J P GANDHI FOR RES |
| 18 | Cr1 R 70/2019 | STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
TH. S.S.P. ANTI CORRUPTION
BUREAU, JAMMU.
Vs RAM DAYAL AND OTHERS. | RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR PET
MR GS THAKUR FOR RES
G S THAKUR FOR RES |
| 19 | CRM(M) 569/2019
Cr1M(1351/2019)
Cr1M(1352/2019)
in | HEMANT KUMAR KOLHI AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT.
AND ORS. | CHETAN PRABHAKAR FOR PET |

Bail App 184/2019 Cr1M(1389/2019)	HEMANT KUMAR KOLHI AND ANR. Vs STATE TH. INCHARGE POLICE STATION DOMANA	CHETAN PRABHAKAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
CRM(M) 561/2019 Cr1M(1336/2019) Cr1M(1335/2019)	RAHUL GUPTA Vs STATE TH. S.H.O. P/S DOMANA AND ANR.	CHETAN PRABHAKAR FOR PET RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES
20 Cr1 R 3/2020 Cr1M(10/2020)	MOHD MIRZA Vs RADHA KRISHAN AND OTHERS.	JASVINDER SINGH FOR PET SUNIL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR RES RAJNESH SINGH PARIHAR FOR RES
21 Mac App 179/2020 CM(6454/2020)	NATIONAL INDURANCE COMPANY SHALIMAR ROAD JAMMU TH RATTAN LAL. Vs MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND OTHERS.	C S GUPTA FOR PET ARJUN BHATIA FOR RES SNIGDHA SHEKHER FOR PET C S GUPTA FOR PET FOR RES
in Mac App 4/2021	MEENAKSHI SHARMA AND ANOTHER. Vs DEVINDER SINGH AND OTHERS.	R K BHATIA FOR PET SNIGDHA SHEKHER FOR RES FOR PET FOR RES
22 Mac App 202/2020 CM(7529/2020)	RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD JAMMU TH SURYADEEP SINGH. Vs SHARIFA BEGUM AND OTHERS.	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET VIPIN GANDOTRA FOR RES BARI ABDULLAH FOR RES FOR RES GAZZANFAR ALI FOR RES
23 Cr1 LP(S) 12/2021 Cr1M(1286/2021) Cr1M(1287/2021)	UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO Vs BALDEV SINGH	ASEEM SAWHNAY AAG FOR PET FOR RES SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR RES
24 Cr1 LP(S) 13/2021 Cr1M(1307/2021)	UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION GOOL Vs IRSHAD CODE ADIL	ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET
25 Cr1 A(S) 18/2021	BHARAT BHUSHAN KHAJURIA Vs PREM KUMAR	B S MANHAS FOR PET PRINCE KHANNA FOR RES
26 Mac App 112/2021 CM(8747/2021)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH H S DHALIWAL Vs DALIP KUMAR AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES CHARANJEEV SINGH FOR RES CHARANJEET SINGH FOR RES
27 CRM(M) 417/2021 Cr1M(1355/2021)	AFTAB AHMED Vs MST. NEELAMA	KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET FOR PET R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR RES FOR RES
28 CRM(M) 560/2021 Cr1M(1777/2021)	RAMAN KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION BAHU FORT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	A R KHAN FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES DEEPAK MAHAJAN FOR PET DEEPAK MAHAJAN FOR RES
in Bail App 363/2021 Cr1M(2115/2021)	RAMAN KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH PS BAHU FORT JAMMU	DEEPAK MAHAJAN FOR PET MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
29 CRM(M) 564/2021 Cr1M(1785/2021)	MOHD AMIN AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR RES
30 CRM(M) 734/2021 Cr1M(2130/2021)	HARCHARAN SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH INCHARGE POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR PET MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES PRINCE KHANNA FOR RES

- 31 CRM(M) 852/2021 MOHD IQBAL TH MOHD TARIQ LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
 Cr1M(2384/2021) KHAN ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
 Cr1M(422/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
 INCHARGE SHO POLICE STATION MR.JAMRODH SINGH FOR RES
 GURSAI POONCH
- in
- CRM(M) 784/2021 ZAIB UL NISA HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET
 Cr1M(2238/2021) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS MR.JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
 GURSAI ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
- 32 Cr1 LP(S) 12/2022 JAFFER HUSSAIN SURESH KUMAR FOR PET
 Vs SAHARA TRADING COMPANY
 TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
 NANAK NAGAR JAMMU
- 33 Cr1 LP(S) 21/2022 U T OF J AND K TH SENIOR RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET
 Cr1M(1380/2022) SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
 ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU
 Vs SHANTI SWROOP
- 34 Cr1 LP(S) 23/2022 AMIT GUPTA SUDESH SHARMA FOR PET
 Cr1M(1541/2022) Vs ROHIT SHARMA MONISH CHOPRA FOR RES
- 35 Cr1 LP(S) 25/2022 M/S KHALSA JEWELLERS TH SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
 Cr1M(1627/2022) JOGINDER SINGH
 Vs PARMOD KUMAR
- 36 Mac App 69/2022 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR PET
 CM(3588/2022) COMPANY LIMITED TH AVINASH
 GANJOO
 Vs KUNZANG GIGMAT AND
 OTHERS
- 37 Bail App 75/2022 MOHD SHABIR AND OTHERS A A KHAN FOR PET
 Cr1M(323/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SSP ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
 POONCH AND ANOTHER ANIL GUPTA FOR RES
- 38 CRM(M) 84/2022 MOHD SHABIR AND OTHERS A A KHAN FOR PET
 Cr1M(209/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
 MENDHAR AND ANOTHER
- in
- CRM(M) 351/2022 ZAFFAR IQBAL ANIL GUPTA FOR PET
 Cr1M(724/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS
 MENDHAR POONCH AND ANOTHER
- 39 Bail App 181/2022 PAWAN KUMAR BABBAR ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET
 Cr1M(1156/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR PET
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
 GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
 AND OTHERS
- 40 Bail App 202/2022 SAIYAN S R BHAT FOR PET
 Vs SUPERINTENDENT DISTRICT SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
 JAIL UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER
- 41 Bail App 376/2022 ZAHID MANZOOR RISHI IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET
 Cr1M(1862/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH
 INCHARGE POLICE STATION
 PACA DANGA JAMMU
- 42 CRM(M) 716/2022 MANDEEP BHATTI A R KHAN FOR PET
 Cr1M(1478/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO MR.RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
 INCHARGE ANTF JAMMU
- 43 CRM(M) 718/2022 RACHNA SAINI AND ORS M K SHARMA FOR PET
 Cr1M(1483/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME FOR RES
 DEPARTMENT AND ORS R S CHARAK FOR RES
- 44 CRM(M) 721/2022 SURESH KUMAR AND OTHERS SARFRAZ SHAH FOR PET
 Cr1M(1494/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH MR.VISHAL BHARTI, DY.AG FOR
 Cr1M(1495/2022) PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME RES
 DEPTT AND OTHERS RAJINDER SINGH KOTWAL FOR
 RES

45 CRM(M) 843/2022

GULZAR SINGH JAMWAL AND

SURESH KUMAR FOR PET

OTHERS

Vs U T OF J AND K TH

INCHARGE SHO POLICE STATION

CRIME BRANCH JAMMU AND

ANOTHER

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-VI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1 | Bail App 377/2022 | ARUN VERMA AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE SHO POLICE STATION
RAJOURI | ROHIT CHANDAN FOR PET |
| 2 | Bail App 385/2022 | GURPARTAP SINGH
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
SAMBA | ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET |
| 3 | CRM(M) 736/2022
Cr1M(1539/2022) | RAGHAV KAPOOR AND ANR
Vs UT OF J AND K TH IN
CHARGE POLICE POST
RESEDENCY ROAD POLICE
STATION CITY DISTRICT JAMMU | ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR
RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| 4 | CRTA 41/2012
IA(32/2012) | MOHAMED LATEEF KHATANA AND
ANR.
Vs KHAN MOHAMMED AND ANR. | SURINDER SINGH FOR PET
ADDL A G FOR RES
WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET
MOHSIN BHAT FOR PET
VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
VINOD KOTWAL FOR RES |
| 5 | MA 459/2012
IA(99001/2013[D-
350/2013])
IA(347/2014) | MOHD.FAROOQ
Vs ABDUL LATIF BHAGWAN AND
ANR. | R KAUL FOR PET
A A HAMAL FOR RES |
| 6 | CRTA 7/2013
Cr1M(1386/2022) | SURINDER SINGH
Vs STATE TH.DIR.GENERAL OF
POLICE AND ORS. | PAWAN KUMAR KUNDAL FOR PET
RAKESH KHAJURIA,AAG FOR RES
PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG, SANCHIT
VERMA FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA. AAG FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|
| 7 | OWP 447/2014
CM(3484/2022)
IA(1/2016)
IA(575/2014) | INDU RAINA AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | P N RAINA, SR ADV FOR PET
VEENU GUPTA FOR RES
HANCY MAINI FOR PET
SANJAY VERMA FOR PET
RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET
SUSHIL WATTAL FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
MOHIT VAID FOR RES
DANISH BUTT FOR RES
SANCHIT VERMA FOR RES
R K S THAKUR FOR RES |
| 8 | CRMC 429/2016
IA(1/2016)
IA(1/2018) | AJAY KUMAR
Vs STATE
TH.SHO.P/S.R.S.PURA,JAMMU | AJAY VAID FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES
S S LEHAR,SR ADV FOR PET
BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET
M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV.,
GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET |
| 9 | RPC 7/2017
IA(1/2017) | KANCHNA DEVI
Vs UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
CO.LTD. | ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
VISHNU GUPTA FOR RES
RAHIL RAJA FOR PET |
| 10 | CRMC 8/2017
IA(1/2017) | GURNAM SINGH AND ORS.
Vs AVTAR SINGH AND ANR. | INDER JEET GUPTA FOR PET
MOHIT GUPTA FOR RES |
| 11 | CRMC 75/2017
IA(2/2017)
IA(1/2017) | BHAR DIN AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES |
| 12 | CRR 20/2018
Cr1M(1246/2022) | STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S PURMANDAL
Vs RADHOO DEVI AND ANR. | VISHAL BHARTI,DY A G FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
M P SHARMA FOR RES |
| 13 | SLA 83/2018 | STATE OF J AND K TH. S.H.O.
P/S CITY JAMMU
Vs RAJU SYLVESTER GILL AND
ORS | SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR PET
DINESH VERMA FOR RES |
| 14 | CRMC 147/2018
IA(1/2018) | ROMESH SINGH AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S
KHOUR AND ANR. | G S THAKUR FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES |
| 15 | CRMC 181/2018
Cr1M(1608/2019)
IA(2/2018)
IA(1/2018) | NIKUNJ SHARMA
Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.POLICE
STATION RAJOURI AND ANR. | ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
A M MALIK, DY. AG FOR RES
KARAN SHARMA FOR PET
SIDDHANT GUPTA FOR PET
A K SAWHNEY FOR PET
SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR RES
AMIT CHOPRA,GA FOR RES
RAHUL RAINA FOR RES
RANI KIYALA FOR RES
A K SAWHNEY FOR RES
RAHUL PANT FOR RES
S S AHMED FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES |
| 16 | CRMC 728/2018
IA(1/2018)
in
CTA 51/2018
IA(1/2018) | DILAWAR SINGH AND ORS.
Vs ANSHU BALA

AANSHU BALA
Vs DILAWAR SINGH | AYUSHMAN KOTWAL FOR PET
PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR RES

SUNIL BAKSHI FOR PET
MR.PAWAN KUMAR KUNDAL FOR
PET |

- 17 Bail App 177/2019 AMIT KUMAR AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT.
AND ORS. M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
RAJESH THAPA DY AG FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES
MR. RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG.
FOR RES
- 18 CRM(M) 294/2019 MOHD.SHARIEF
Cr1M(1629/2019) Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
Cr1M(701/2019) SECRETARY TO HOME DEPTT.
Cr1M(765/2019) K M BHATTI FOR PET
FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
M I SHERKHAN FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA G A FOR RES
FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES
- 19 FAO(WC) 8/2020 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO
CM(6188/2022) LTD TH DIVISIONAL MANAGER
CM(2889/2020) Vs JYOTI DEVI AND ORS SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET
HARPAL SINGH FOR RES
AMRIT SARIN FOR RES
FOR RES
- 20 Mac App 32/2020 RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE
CM(1104/2020) CO. LTD.
Vs VARINDER SINGH AND VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET
ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR RES
VIVEK SHARMA FOR RES
FOR RES
- 21 Cr1 CP 8/2021 BILAL HUSSAIN
Vs DEEPAK PATHANIA SHO SATYAJEET FOR PET
POLICE STATION BAHU FORT ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
JAMMU
- 22 CR 45/2021 SUSHMA SHARMA
CM(7305/2021) Vs JAGDISH CHANDER AND SATINDER GUPTA FOR PET
OTHERS J P GANDHI FOR RES
FOR RES
- 23 Mac App 102/2021 PARAS GUPTA
CM(7645/2021) Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET
CM(805/2022) COMPANY LTD GANGYAL JAMMU AMRIT SARIN FOR RES
AND OTHERS SUNIL SETHI, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET
PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
- in
Mac App 31/2022 ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
CM(1358/2022) SUBASH NAGAR JAMMU TH PARAS GUPTA FOR RES
SAVITA BAKSHI
Vs PARAS GUPTA AND OTHERS
- 24 Bail App 371/2021 POOJA DEVI AND OTHERS MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
POLICE STATION MENDHAR
POONCH AND ANOTHER
- in
CRM(M) 755/2021 POOJA DEVI AND OTHERS MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET
Cr1M(2177/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE
STATION MENDHAR POONCH AND
ANOTHER
- 25 Bail App 405/2021 BALVINDER KUMAR AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
Vs UT OF J AND K TH IGP MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
CRIME BRANCH JAMMU AND S S AHMED FOR PET
ANOTHER RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- in
Bail App 418/2021 BIDHI CHAND AND ANOTHER ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET
Cr1M(2389/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE
STATION CRIME BRANCH JAMMU

CRM(M) 830/2021 Cr1M(2340/2021)	BALVINDER KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH IGP CRIME BRANCH JAMMU AND OTHERS	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES S S AHMED FOR PET RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
CRM(M) 854/2021 Cr1M(2390/2021) Cr1M(2391/2021)	BIDHI CHAND AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH SSP CRIME BRANCH JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES
26 Cr1 R 11/2022 Cr1M(500/2022)	RITA RANI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL UDHAMPUR	SANDEEP BHAT FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
27 Cr1 LP(S) 11/2022	M/S GOPAL KRISHAN AND COMPANY TH AJAY GUPTA Vs RANDHIR SINGH	R K BHATIA FOR PET
28 Cr1 LP(S) 22/2022 Cr1M(1480/2022) Cr1M(1481/2022)	UT OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION KATHUA, DISTT. KATHUA Vs SHANKAR DAYAL	DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR PET
29 Cr1 LP(S) 24/2022 Cr1M(1542/2022)	AMIT GUPTA Vs ROHIT SHARMA	SUDESH SHARMA FOR PET MONISH CHOPRA FOR RES
30 Mac App 64/2022 CM(3541/2022)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH SAVITA BHAT Vs PARVEEN AKHTER AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET MADAN LAL FOR RES
31 Mac App 65/2022 CM(3564/2022) CM(3566/2022) CM(6315/2022) in Cr.Obj 11/2022 CM(6367/2022) CM(6368/2022)	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH RATTAN LAL SHARMA Vs NISHA SINGH AND OTHERS	SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET MR.RISHABH K SHARMA FOR RES RISHABH K SHARMA FOR RES
Mac App 66/2022 CM(3567/2022)	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH RATTAN LAL SHARMA Vs PREETO DEVI AND OTHERS	SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET
Mac App 67/2022 CM(3570/2022)	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH RATTAN LAL SHARMA Vs RAVI CHANDER AND OTHERS	SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET
Mac App 68/2022 CM(3572/2022)	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH RATTAN LAL SHARMA Vs PARVEEN AND OTHERS	SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET
32 Mac App 95/2022 CM(4709/2022) CM(4719/2022)	ASHFAQ AHMED Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. TH DIVISION MANAGER AND OTHERS	ARSHID PARVAIZ MALIK FOR PET
33 Bail App 133/2022	MOHD AKBER KHAN AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION POONCH AND ANOTHER	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET NIGAM P SAROOP FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
34 Bail App 285/2022 Cr1M(1377/2022)	TENZIN PALBAR Vs U T OF LADAKH TH SHO POLICE STATION LEH LADAKH	MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR FOR PET
35 Bail App 319/2022	DABAL KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU TH INTELLIGENCE OFFICER NCB GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU	ZINAB SHAMAS WATALI FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES

36 CRM(M) 367/2022 ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD TH FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET
Cr1M(752/2022) DIVYA MEWANI AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HEALTH
AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT
AND OTHERS

in

CRM(M) 644/2021 RAM KUMAR JAIN VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET
Cr1M(1940/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU MR.S.S.NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
AND KASHMIR TH DRUG H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
INSPECTOR POONCH SHAKOOR
AHMED MUTHI JAMMU

37 CRM(M) 622/2022 ALTAF HUSSAIN AR BHAT FOR PET
Cr1M(1281/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

38 CRM(M) 690/2022 RAJNESH SHARMA SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET
Cr1M(1431/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF MR.DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY.AG
JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH FOR RES
COMMISSIONER/SECY TO GOVT
HOME DEPTT AND ORS

39 CRM(M) 702/2022 JANGBAHADUR SINGH AND OTHERS JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR PET
Cr1M(1457/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME RES
AND OTHERS

40 CRM(M) 720/2022 TARIQ HUSSAIN AND OTHERS ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
Cr1M(1492/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH MR.ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
GURSAI POONCH AND ANOTHER

41 CRM(M) 764/2022 SITA RAM SHARMA AND OTHERS ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
Cr1M(1587/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
VIGILANCE ORGANISATION
JAMMU

42 CRM(M) 903/2022 ZAHID MANZOOR RISHI IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET
Cr1M(1863/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
PACCA DANGA JAMMU AND
ANOTHER

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-VII

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|--|---|
| 1 | WP(Cr1) 65/2022 | PARAMJEET SINGH ALIAS SUNNY
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG
FOR RES |
| 2 | WP(Cr1) 66/2022 | ANIL SHARMA
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND
OTHERS | SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR PET
MR.SUMEET BHATI GA FOR RES |
| 3 | Bail App 364/2022 | BALBIR SINGH TH OM PARKASH
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION DESSA | IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET |
| 4 | CRM(M) 806/2022
Cr1M(1668/2022) | ROSHI MEHRA AND ANOTHER
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION GANDHI NAGAR
JAMMU | C B SLATHIA FOR PET |
| 5 | CRM(M) 868/2022
Cr1M(1783/2022) | KASTURI LAL AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET |
| 6 | CRM(M) 931/2022
Cr1M(1918/2022) | SHAKUNTALA DEVI AND OTHERS
Vs SHIBAN LAL BHAT AND
OTHERS | P S PARMAR FOR PET |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| 7 | WP(Cr1) 90/2019 | ZAHID HUSSAIN AND ANR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS
AND ORS | MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES |
| | in
HCP 32/2015
IA(1/2015) | ZAHID HUSSAIN AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | M A BHAT FOR PET
RAKESH KHAJURIA,AAG FOR RES
R S JAMWAL,DY A G FOR RES |
| 8 | WP(Cr1) 20/2021
Cr1M(636/2021) | ALI JOHAR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND
OTHERS | M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES |
| 9 | WP(Cr1) 27/2022 | ROSHAN DIN TH SHERWANI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO HOME
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS | INTIKHAB HUSSAIN SHAH FOR
PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA DAG FOR RES |

10	CRR 83/2012	DALBIR SINGH Vs STATE TH.P.P.SESION COURT,KATHUA AND ANR	A M MALIK FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY. AG FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
11	CRA 40/2013 Cr1M(1228/2021) BAILED OUT	ABDUL KABIR AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.POLICE STATION,DODA	A K SHAN FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA SR AAG FOR RES VANDANA KUMARI FOR PET S KOUR SR ADV FOR PET
12	CRR 60/2015 IA(1/2015)	SANJAY RAINA Vs STATE TH.P/S.GANGYAL AND ANR.	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
13	CRR 84/2016 IA(1/2016)	DAVINDER SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S BAHU FORT AND ANR.	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG, CHETNA MANHAS FOR RES
14	RESCR 2/2017	DEVI DITTA Vs NEERA KUMARI AND ANR.	ANIL SETHI FOR PET J P GANDHI FOR RES DHARAMVIR FOR RES ARVIND BANDRAL FOR RES
15	CRMC 445/2017 IA(1/2017)	MUSHTAQ AHMED HAP AND ORS. Vs SHEIKH NASIR HUSSAIN AND ANR.	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
16	CRR 49/2018 IA(1/2018)	NASEEM AKHTAR Vs MOHD.SATAR AND ORS.	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES RAVI ABROL FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA, GA FOR RES
17	CRMC 163/2018 IA(1/2018)	BINDU BHARTI Vs DINA NATH AND ORS.	ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES
18	SLA 29/2019	M/S MAKHAN SHAH LOBANA FINANCE PVT. LTD. TH. S. RAWAIL SINGH Vs S. MOHINDER SINGH	PAWAN KR KHAJURIA FOR PET
	in CRA 22/2019[Cr1 A(S) 17/2019]	M/S MAKHAN SHAH LOBANA FINANCE PVT. LTD. TH. S. RAWAIL SINGH Vs S. MOHINDER SINGH	PAWAN KR KHAJURIA FOR PET
19	CRM(M) 308/2020 Cr1M(1116/2020)	PARDEEP SINGH Vs RAJESHWAR SINGH SLATHIA	O P THAKUR FOR PET MANDEEP SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
20	CRM(M) 444/2020 Cr1M(220/2022) Cr1M(1709/2020) Cr1M(1710/2020) Cr1M(1711/2020) in CRM(M) 279/2021 Cr1M(789/2021) Cr1M(790/2021)	SARITA DEVI Vs MOHAN SINGH MOHAN SINGH Vs SARITA DEVI	JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR PET VISHAL KAPUR FOR RES VISHAL KAPUR FOR PET JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR RES
21	Cr1 A(S) 12/2021 Cr1M(1746/2021) Cr1M(1747/2021)	MANI RAM Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH P/S RAMNAGAR DISTT UDHAMPUR	MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
22	Bail App 356/2021 Cr1M(2068/2021)	KAVITA SUDAN AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION SATWARI JAMMU	MUNISH KUMAR SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES

23	Bail App 368/2021	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION SURANKOTE POONCH	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
24	CRM(M) 570/2021 Cr1M(1803/2021)	ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY DEPTT OF HOME AFFAIRS AND OTHERS	P C SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MADAN LAL FOR RES
25	CRM(M) 637/2021 Cr1M(1920/2021)	MOHD ASIF AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
26	CRM(M) 712/2021 Cr1M(2073/2021)	NARESH KAPAHI Vs CENTARL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TH DIRECTOR CBI AND OTHERS	SUREKHA KAW FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES S K BHAT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
27	Cr1A(AS) 1/2022	STATE OF J AND K TH SHO PS CITY JAMMU Vs KAMAL SINGH	AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET
28	Cr1 LP(S) 4/2022 Cr1M(457/2022)	UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU Vs BHARTI THUSOO AND OTHERS	RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR PET T R WANI FOR RES
29	TrP (Cr1) 4/2022 Cr1M(520/2022)	DURAJI MOTA Vs MOHD LATIEF MIR	M K RAINA FOR PET
30	TrP (Cr1) 5/2022 Cr1M(521/2022)	DURAJI MOTA Vs MOHD LATIEF MIR	M K RAINA FOR PET
31	TrP (Cr1) 18/2022 Cr1M(1084/2022) Cr1M(1085/2022)	RAJINDER KOUL AND OTHERS Vs DIRECTOR VOK KASHMIR AND ANOTHER	S K BHAT FOR PET
32	Bail App 51/2022	SUBASH BABAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION AKHNOOR JAMMU	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET
33	CRM(M) 707/2022 Cr1M(1462/2022)	DR.KRISHAN LAL DOGRA Vs UT OF J AND K TH PS AKHNOOR	VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
34	CRM(M) 713/2022 Cr1M(1475/2022)	TEJ BAHADUR SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR RES RAJEEV K SANGOTRA FOR RES
35	CRM(M) 715/2022 Cr1M(1477/2022)	GUNJAN KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION BAHU FORT JAMMU AND ANR	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR RES
36	CRM(M) 719/2022 Cr1M(1491/2022)	ARIJIT KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION BAKSHI NAGAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR RES
37	CRM(M) 822/2022 Cr1M(1696/2022)	HARJEET SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND ANOTHER	PRIYANSHU SHARMA FOR PET
38	CRM(M) 886/2022 Cr1M(1825/2022) Cr1M(1826/2022)	NAZIR AHMAD LONE Vs UT OF J AND K AND LADAKH TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TH GOVT HOME DEPTT AND ORS	M AYOUB FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (14/11/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-VIII

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(4620/2022) IN SWP 1848/2015 FOR AMENDMENT	HIRA LAL Vs STATE TH.FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	VILAKSHANA SINGH FOR PET A H BHAT,G A FOR RES
2	CR 30/2022 CM(6197/2022)	DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KISHTWAR AND ORS Vs NAZIR AHMED	SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR PET
3	CCP(S) 280/2022	AMIT KUMAR VERMA Vs ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD LATIEF MALIK FOR PET
4	CCP(S) 286/2022	SYED SHENAZ FATIMA Vs ZUBAIR AHMED COMMISSIONER SECRETARY DEPTT OF FCS AND CA DEPTT AND OTHERS	RUPAK RATTA FOR PET
5	CCP(S) 310/2022	TARIQ AHMED WANI Vs MANPREET KOUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
6	CCP(S) 313/2022	RIYASAT ALI Vs SALEEM UR REHMAN DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU AND OTHERS	MASOOD CHOWDHARY FOR PET
7	CM(5826/2022) IN WP(C) 671/2022	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE DAMBRA TH DHEERAJ BASOTRA AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR,AAG FOR RES
8	WP(C) 2388/2022 CM(6496/2022)	SONIA DEVI ALIAS KULSOOM BEGUM AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	VISHAL ABROL FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
9	WP(C) 2401/2022 CM(6523/2022)	VISHAL GUPTA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MR.AJAY ABROL FOR RES

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

10	WP(Cr1) 46/2022 CM(5816/2022) CM(5817/2022)	RISHAB BHAT @ RIKKI Vs UT OF J AND K TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	K S JOHAL FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES
11	WP(Cr1) 57/2022	TANVEER AHMED ALIAS JIMMY TH BASHIR AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES
12	CM(3742/2019) IN SWP 2132/2002 C/ DELAY	USHA DEVI Vs NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER AND ANR.	MR.Y.E.TAK FOR PET MR.A.V.GUPTA FOR RES G. S.THAKUR FOR PET RAJIV K SHARMA FOR RES
13	CM(3743/2019) IN SWP 2132/2002 RESTORATION	USHA DEVI Vs NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER AND ANR.	MR.Y.E.TAK FOR PET MR.A.V.GUPTA FOR RES G. S.THAKUR FOR PET RAJIV K SHARMA FOR RES
14	SWP 805/2006 IA(1027/2006) INF	SHASHI BUSHAN KOUL Vs M.D., J.K.P.C.C. AND ORS.	P N BHAT FOR PET FARAZ IQBAL,DY A G FOR RES S C GUPTA, AAG FOR PET F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES D C RAINA FOR RES EHSAN MIRZA, DY AG FOR RES
15	CPSW 89/2008 CM(9069/2019) IA(1/2017)	SANJEEV THAPA Vs A.K.ANGURANA AND ANR.	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES R S JAMWAL FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI,ADV FOR RES R S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES
16	OWP 663/2008 IA(1/2018)	JAVED IQBAL AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.WAQAF DEPTT.AND ORS.	S S LEHAR, SR ADV FOR PET A H QAZI FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET O P THAKUR, SR ADV FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR PET AYJAZ LONE, DY. AG FOR RES RAHUL PANT FOR RES A G SHEIKH FOR RES KANAV GUPTA FOR RES
	in OWP 342/2010	JAVED IQBAL AND ANOTHER Vs STATE TH.AQUAF AND WAQAF DEPTT.	S S LEHAR, SR ADV FOR PET A G SEIKH FOR RES B R MANHAS FOR PET D R KHAJURIA FOR RES
	OWP 715/2010	JAVED IQBAL Vs STATE TH. HAJ AND AUQAF DEPTT. AND ORS.	MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET A G SHEIKH FOR RES

- 17 OWP 587/2009 S.C.ASSOCIATES Vs STATE TH.PWD AND ORS. ROHIT KAPOOR FOR PET NEERU GOSWAMI,DY A G FOR RES NITYAN DUTTA FOR PET JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET UDHAY BHASKAR, ADV FOR PET P S DUTTA,SR ADV FOR PET R K GUPTA, SR ADV FOR PET M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR RES AJAY VAID FOR RES SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES RAJESH THAPPA, DY AG FOR RES D S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES K S CHARAK DYAG FOR RES R S JAMWAL, DY AG FOR RES ASHWANI SHARMA FOR RES
- 18 SWP 1426/2009 IA(1871/2009) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] SATISH KUMAR Vs SURJIT SINGH AND ORS. ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA FOR RES
- 19 SWP 1431/2009 IA(1875/2009) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION] AYAZ HUSSAIN Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT. AND ORS. D S CHAUHAN FOR PET
- 20 SWP 1432/2009 IA(1876/2009) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] SHAKIL-UR-REHMAN Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT. AND ORS. D S CHAUHAN FOR PET
- 21 SWP 1437/2009 IA(1894/2009) S.GURCHARAN SINGH Vs STATE TH.TRANSPORT DEPTT. AND ORS. HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET INDERJEET GUPTA,DY AG FOR RES
- 22 CPSW 121/2010 THAKUR LAL Vs SAMUEL VERGHEESE,FIN.SECY.AND ANR. RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
- 23 CPSW 193/2010 AMAR JYOTI AND ORS Vs ZAHIDA PARVEEN AND ANR. K K SAWHNEY FOR PET
- 24 OWP 1267/2010 IA(1726/2010) ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS. P N BHAT FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES ABHEYA THUSOO FOR PET S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES
- in
OWP 1268/2010 IA(1727/2010) NANA JI ZUTSHI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS. P N BHAT FOR PET ANIL SETHI FOR RES ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
- 25 SWP 3051/2010 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] KAMALDEEP SHARMA Vs STATE TH. HEALTH DEPTT. AND ORS. R P SHARMA FOR PET H A FAROOQI FOR RES
- 26 OWP 870/2012 CM(1747/2022) ABDUL GANI Vs STATE TH.RELIEF AND REVENUE AND ANR. C M KOUL FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET A R BHAT FOR PET MR.A.R.BHAT FOR RES AJAY S MANHAS FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI, DY. AG FOR RES
- 27 OWP 1559/2012 IA(2196/2012) JATINDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Vs UOI.TH.MINI.OF LABOUR AND EMPLNT.AND ORS. VEENU GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES

- 28 CPOWP 226/2013 IN HARI LAL LALHAL SHAHLA RAFIQI FOR PET
[OWP 1208/2011] Vs TANVEER D S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES
IA(56/2014) JEHAN,DECY.PWD.AND ORS. SUPREET SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- in
OWP 1208/2011 AJEET KUMAR AND ORS. AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
IA(1683/2011) Vs STATE TH. PWD AND ORS. S C GUPTA FOR RES
IA(1943/2014) VANDANA KUMARI FOR PET
IA(603/2012) SUPREET SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
RAGHU MEHTA,AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
- 29 SWP 1631/2013 ANUPAM KAUL AND ANR. ANIL VERMA FOR PET
IA(2381/2013) Vs STATE TH.FOREST RAKESH SHARMA FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
MR. RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY. AG FOR
RES
- 30 CR 16/2014 TARANJEET KOUR DAVINDERPREET KOUR FOR PET
IA(21/2014) Vs S.GURMEET SINGH V KOTWAL FOR RES
SURINDER KOUR, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
- 31 OWP 1764/2014 BHOLI DEVI AND ORS. D S CHOUHAN FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. AMARVIR SINGH MANHAS FOR PET
MR.ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
- 32 OWP 1786/2014 SHIV RAM AND ORS. O P THAKUR FOR PET
IA(2298/2014) Vs HARBANS LAL AND ORS. AJAY GUPTA FOR RES
R.K.S.THAKUR FOR PET
MAHFOOZ NAZKI FOR PET
Y E TAK FOR RES
VIKAS RAZDAN FOR PET
YE TAK FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
- 33 AA 23/2015 SPECK SYSTEMS LTD. MAHFOOZ NAZKI FOR PET
Vs THE GENERAL OFFICER Y E TAK FOR RES
COMMANDING IN CHIEF VIKAS RAZDAN FOR PET
YE TAK FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
- 34 CPOWP 42/2015 DEVINDER SINGH S S KATOCH FOR PET
Vs ABDUL.H.SHEIKH,CHIEF S F IQBAL,DY AG FOR RES
ENNGG.PWD.AND ORS. ASHOK PARIHAR FOR PET
C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MS.PALLVI SHARMA FOR RES
- 35 CPSW 99/2015 SHANKER SINGH SUDESH SHARMA FOR PET
Vs K.RAJENDRA VIKAS RAZDAN FOR PET
KUMSAR,D.G.P.AND ORS. SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET
ANAYAT ALI FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|---|
| 36 | OWP 229/2015
IA(319/2015) | B.L.SAFAYA AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | AASHRAY CHOUDHARY FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR RES
K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR PET
KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
RAJESH PAL SAMOTRA FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
A K SAWHNEY FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY, TEHSEENA
BUKHARI FOR RES
R S JAMWAL, AAG FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES |
| 37 | AA 26/2016 | MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.
Vs M/S IVA ASSOCIATES | VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
R K JAIN FOR RES
FOR PET
SHIVAM MAHAJAN FOR PET
SHIVAN MAHAJAN FOR RES |
| 38 | CPOWP 148/2016 | MOHD.ISMAIL AND ORS.
Vs KHURSHID
AHMED, SECY.R.D.D.AND ORS. | ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
AYJAZ LONE, DY. AG FOR RES
ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET |
| 39 | OWP 805/2016
CM(3644/2020)
CM(3642/2020)
IA(1/2018)
IA(1/2016)
CM(2727/2022) | DEV RAJ AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | O P THAKUR FOR RES
WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET
NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET |
| 40 | OWP 1172/2016
IA(1/2016) | VIMAL RAJ AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | R K DULLOO FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAHIL RAJA FOR PET |
| 41 | SWP 649/2017
CM(1709/2022) | MANZOOR AHMED SHEIKH S/O SH
GH HASSAN SHEIKH
Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR THROUGH
COMMISSIONER J AND K | O P THAKUR FOR PET
F A NATNOO FOR RES
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
FOR PET
K D S BANDRAL, ADV FOR PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 42 | OWP 1265/2017
CM(1260/2020)
IA(2/2017)
CM(2371/2022)
IA(1/2017)
in
OWP 1266/2017
IA(2/2017)
CM(2373/2022)
IA(1/2017)
OWP 1267/2017
CM(1257/2020)
IA(2/2017)
IA(1/2017)
CM(2367/2022)
CM(2364/2021)
OWP 1269/2017
CM(1261/2020)
IA(2/2017)
CM(2372/2022)
IA(1/2017)
OWP 1270/2017
CM(1258/2020)
IA(2/2017)
IA(1/2017)
CM(2370/2022) | J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS.
Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM.AND
ANR.
J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS.
Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM.REASI
AND ANR.
J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS.
Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM.REASI
AND ANR.
J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS.
Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM.REASI
AND ANR.
J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS.
Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM. REASI
AND ANR. | VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
MANIK MAHAY FOR RES
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES |

	OWP 1273/2017 CM(1259/2020) IA(2/2017) IA(1/2017) CM(2366/2022)	J.K.S.F.C.AND ORS. Vs ASST.LABOUR COMM.REASI AND ANR.	VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
43	OWP 176/2018 IA(1/2018)	RAVINDER SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	RAVI DOGRA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES FOR PET S S NANDAN,SR AAG FOR RES FOR RES
44	OWP 1039/2018 IA(1/2018)	RAMI DEVI Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
45	OWP 2163/2018 IA(1/2018)	UTSAV CHOUDHARY AND ANR Vs MAKHAN LAL AND ORS	VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET
46	OWP 284/2019 CM(1462/2019[1/2019])	M/S REEVANJLI CONTRACTS TH. SUMIT NAGPAL Vs KARAN SINGH AND ANR.	RAJESH RAINA, ADV FOR PET
47	CCP(S) 763/2019	SHAFIQ AHMED Vs AJIT KUMAR SAHU SECY PHE DEPTT AND ORS	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET R S JAMWAL, AAG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
48	WP(C) 1637/2019 CM(3416/2019)	VINOD KUMAR Vs STATE TH. COMMISISONER/SECY. POWER DEV.DEPTT. AND ORS.	ROZINA AFZAL FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR RES FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
49	WP(C) 2187/2019 CM(4494/2019) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ASHIQ HUSSAIN S/O SHRI HUSAM DIN Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR,THROUGH COMMISSIONER-CUM-SECRETARY TO GOVT.,	C S AZAD FOR PET SANCHIT VERMA FOR RES FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES FOR RES
	in WP(C) 1611/2021 CM(6291/2021)	BASHARAT HUSSAIN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TO GOVT., HOME DEPARTMENT	MISBA AMIN FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES FOR PET FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
	WP(C) 1990/2021 CM(7400/2021) CM(7401/2021)	BALBIR SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TO GOVT HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MISBA AMIN FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
	WP(C) 2487/2021 CM(8621/2021)	MOHD SADIQ AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MISBA AMIN FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
50	WP(C) 2343/2019	STATE TH. POWER DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. AND ORS. Vs MOHD. HAFIZ AND ANR.	ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET
51	WP(C) 2618/2019 CM(5349/2019)	RAMESH KUMAR Vs STATE TH.INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT.AND ORS.	M K RAINA FOR PET MR F A NATNOO FOR RES FOR RES
52	WP(C) 2846/2019 CM(5840/2019)	BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs STATE TH.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS.	INDU SHARMA FOR PET KDS KOTWAL, DY AG FOR RES
53	WP(C) 3251/2019	RITIKA RAZDHAN Vs MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS TH. ITS SECRETARY GOVT. OF INDIA AND ORS.	DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
54	WP(C) 3316/2019 CM(6934/2019)	RAFIA UD DIN AHMAD HYDER Vs STATE TH. URBAN LOCAL BODIES AND ORS.	ARIFA JAN FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES

55	WP(C) 3966/2019 CM(8238/2019)	RAM CHAND Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET
56	WP(C) 4098/2019	RABINDER SINGH Vs CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH. ITS REGISTRAR SAMBA AND OTHERS.	LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET GOVIND RAINA FOR RES SUNIL SETHI, SR. ADV. FOR PET GOVIND RAINA FOR RES
57	WP(C) 4238/2019 CM(8823/2019)	M/S AERO INFRACON TH. RAGHU NATH. Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ANR.	IN PERSON FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
58	WP(C) 4574/2019 CM(9682/2019)	MOUSIN KHAN Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU AND ORS	FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET PRANAV KOHLI, SR ADV FOR PET
59	CCP(S) 75/2020 IN [OWP 1004/2017]	M/S MODERN PREFAB SYSTEM PVT LTD Vs AJAY KUMAR BHALLA SECY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS	D S CHAUHAN FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
60	WP(C) 819/2020 CM(1978/2020) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MOHD AFZAL AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS	S H RATHER FOR PET
61	WP(C) 1132/2020 CM(3206/2020) CM(3208/2020)	SUNAND KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
62	WP(C) 1262/2020 CM(3865/2020)	MURAD ALI AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS	R K BHATIA FOR PET
63	WP(C) 1484/2020 CM(4929/2020)	INHABITANTS OF KHAN MOHALLA GARH A KASTIGARH DODA TH FAYAZ AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS.	RAJNESH SINGH PARIHAR FOR PET MR.K.D.S.KOTEAL DY AG FOR RES SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
64	WP(C) 1643/2020 CM(5689/2020) CM(5690/2020)	MOHD AYOUB Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS.	GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET
65	CM(7231/2021) IN WP(C) 1667/2020 RESTORATION	NADEEM UL HAQ Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY PHE DEPTT AND OTHERS.	G A LONE FOR PET M ZULKARNAIN CHOWDHARY FOR PET
66	CCP(S) 116/2021	JAFFER BASHIR Vs BIPUL PATHAK SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET
67	CCP(S) 322/2021	DEEPAK SINGH Vs SHALEEN KABRA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
68	WP(C) 591/2021 CM(2737/2021) CM(2827/2021)	NEWS UNLIMITED TH RAVI SETHI AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY INFORMATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES

- 69 WP(C) 1069/2021 SNEHA GUTAKAR ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
CM(4350/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF H.A.SIDDIQUI, SR.A.A.G FOR
CM(4351/2021) JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH RES
SECRETARY HEALTH AND ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
OTHERS
- 70 WP(C) 1119/2021 M/S ANIL ENGINEERS AND JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
CM(4574/2021) BUILDERS TH ANIL KUMAR GUPTA VISHAL SHARMA, A.S.G.I FOR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH RES
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF MILITARY MR.R.K.GUPTA SR ADV FOR PET
ENGINEER SERVICE AND OTHERS MR.UDHAY BHASKAR FOR PET
- 71 WP(C) 2260/2021 BAL KRISHAN RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
CM(8039/2021) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
- 72 Arb P 31/2022 UNION OF INDIA TH GOC IN C VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET
CM(3900/2022) HQ NORTHERN COMMAND UDHAMPUR VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
CM(5134/2022) Vs M/S GEE KAY ENGINEERING ASHWANI KHAJURIA FOR RES
INDUSTRIES BATALA ASHWANI KHAJURIA FOR RES
CAV 315/2022 M/S GEE KAY ENGINEERING GUNEET CHAUDHARY FOR CAVEAT
INDUSTRIES KASHMIR ROAD
BATALA PUNJAB
VS GOC IN C HQ NORTHERN
COMMAND UDHAMPUR
- 73 WP(C) 76/2022 SHUBAM KOHLI AND OTHERS ATUL RAINA FOR PET
CM(208/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 74 CCP(S) 88/2022 IN M/S KULDEEP TENT HOUSE TH DALIP KUMAR BANGOTRA FOR PET
[WP(C) 2032/2021] KULDEEP KUMAR AND ANOTHER RAHUL SHARMA FOR RES
Vs HIRDESH KUMAR SINGH CEO
JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
OTHERS
- 75 CCP(S) 216/2022 GIRDHARI LAL PARIHAR VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
Vs B M SHARMA CHIEF
CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
JAMMU AND ANOTHER
- 76 WP(C) 236/2022 TALIB HUSSAIN BARI ABDULLAH FOR PET
CM(897/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
CM(898/2022) JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PW R
AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 77 CM(2142/2022) IN INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE KARAN SHARMA FOR PET
WP(C) 671/2022 DAMBRA TH DHEERAJ BASOTRA S.S.NANDA, SR,AAG FOR RES
AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 78 WP(C) 685/2022 CHANDER MOHAN ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
CM(2174/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS
- in
CCP(S) 222/2022 CHANDER MOHAN ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
Vs VINOD KUMAR BEHNAL
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER SUNDERBANI AND
OTHERS
- 79 WP(C) 712/2022 M/S TARSEM HOTEL BAR AND VIVEK SUDAN FOR PET
CM(2232/2022) RESTAURANT TH TARSEM KUMAR K.D.S.KOTWAL FOR RES
SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT AND OTHERS

- 80 WP(C) 745/2022 SHAKEEL AHMED SOHIL MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
 CM(2303/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
 [SELECTION AND COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
 APPOINTMENT] EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND
 [EDUCATION OTHERS
 DEPARTMENT]
- 81 WP(C) 776/2022 SAANVI ANDOTRA H C JALMERIA FOR PET
 CM(5733/2022) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
 CM(5948/2022) SECRETARY MINISTRY OF SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET
 CM(2376/2022) DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
 CM(6535/2022) OTHERS SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
 CM(6536/2022) RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 82 WP(C) 918/2022 VED PARKASH SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
 CM(2759/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH
 SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
 OTHERS
- CAV 253/2022 KRISHAN SINGH TH JAI SINGH ABHISHEK SINGH PARIHAR FOR
 VS VED PARKASH AND ANOTHER CAVEAT
- 83 WP(C) 1076/2022 TARSEEM LAL R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
 CM(3231/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 [MATTERS RELATING TO PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
 PROMOTION] AND OTHERS RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 84 WP(C) 1441/2022 CHAMAN LAL AND OTHERS AMIT BHARDWAJ FOR PET
 CM(3973/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO KAPIL SHARMA FOR RES
 GOVERNMENT RURAL
 DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
 OTHERS
- 85 WP(C) 1656/2022 MAHESHRI DEVI AND OTHERS KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET
 CM(4659/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
 GOVT REVENUE DEPTT AND
 OTHERS
- CAV 992/2022 SANJAY AND OTHERS SHIVANI JALALI FOR CAVEAT
 VS MANGLU AND OTHERS
- 86 WP(C) 1906/2022 MOHD AKRAM NISAR QURESHI FOR PET
 CM(5276/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO MASOOD CHOWDHARY FOR PET
 GOVT AND ANR
- in
- WP(C) 1973/2022 MOHD AKRAM ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(5448/2022) Vs U T OF J AND K TH MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
 RURAL DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 87 WP(C) 2075/2022 BASHIR AHMED AND ORS N D QAZI FOR PET
 CM(5663/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH
 HOME DEPTT AND ORS
